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.' a Dec.ign<:ltion/Loc3ti0E,. 2d BattdiL:n, jth rIarines, PHU BAr (1-28 Fcb67) 

2, Period Covered by Rej.lort. 1-20 FGbruary 1967. 

l'wne/Rank of C ommilllding Offic er arid Staff Inc luding Tlo Billet Assignments: 

Commanding Officer 

Exe.cutivG Officer 

S-l 

S'~3 

s-4 

Comm Officer 

H. T. Offie er 

Supp ly Officer 

Hedica 1 Officer 

Chaplain 

Civil Affairs Offio er 

W-uS C ornpany 

Company IIFn 

Company IIGII 

Comp,:my IIHIt 

LtCol J. J. PEELER 1-28 FGbruary 

Naj B. J. HILL 1-28 February 

2dLt N. S. THl1-lAS 1-28 February 

1stLt L. A. CHILCOTE 1-28 February 

Haj H. IC. SHERIDAN 1-28 February 

Capt R. \J. HCGCMAN 1-28 FebruaT1J 

lstLt E. R. COOVER 1-28 February 

IdLt J. G. HURPHY Jr. 1-28 FGbruary 

ls'C:st F:o s. r'ITmpSR 

Lt s. L. ~:TLLER 
..• L" ~')S:SITFELD 

1-15 F",b:nmr:r 
16-28 F:?bru,:u"J 

I .. 
,'. I 1-28 Febru.9r:.,r 

2 _I..c.~· J:. THu,:.AS 1-28 Fcbru3lj' 

Cap":- ~J. E. HUDSOl.J 1-12 February 
lstLt J. G. l'IUnPHY Jr. 13-28 Febru::try 

Cap:' w. B. T;RRILL 

Capt N. H. VD:CE:dT 

Capt w. B. CLARY 
Capt \11. E. HUDSO~·J 

C;;.pt F" F. JomlsON 
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lQ C.:. .. n.~ .. _-(.~.l. i"l:' '~'.Ll~"~t'':'I~ ,""I.".:"-;:'0::'JI,(.1 ~_ ~Lc·.L.l0n :LCjl8:!-l1S ·e:t~(21_TG~'L. ':lr"~C:~lt 
~,i.,'1rJ~.ti:S CO:1t_.c",.:; LO C~.~ ,;C' rio ElI!to,r: 7.'~i ____ ,5 ,,' ,"" ~:,arr1,1:!~ 'n':'\';:"35":0;1 c:ir-
('(no; ',j,:':'!j(C~S) ',I: 11 l'~ "DJ..J": S 0 t u·UlJ.;:' I 'i :r' -;:r. 1. OnJ.7 3) :ml~s L::-~, i ,)kt:~28 ":' 3 2:1-

t,j.Cl~'':'"c,,~ ',. Dl.r (J.i.,,~(".~r .;;,.t',·atj.u;l ;:8 VCCl', :. L on til::: critical. i':::"JS8'Jt strengc n, 

i.,f.i .'l::"~dL. 08101.1 '~/O ill'':' ~'0L11; !JeloH ~1/L. 0:;:' 't;lose ?rcs';.j1tl~l on .1.::r!c.' j t1]O ~1::-l: 
VIL ir;Lll,i()~ e.:,' <:l',~~,.J.t.i(),:.:il r~L' ,I;,;{ ao', fo:c ... 11' pr;;!.ct.~c<ll '~Jurr()se.s, 1,)s t. "Lv u'" 

C0 ,,:,:c....:y. co',·,.,l, "l:.,~l~-. AI. tlC;'. '1[.(, (L " 10ss.Y t_:U-uq; ':, rot"-.tion for, l'iQrc '"I c,r.',l P.·,'·eil 
a~·..:: J 2.n'. 5~ ret):lcc~rrJl}. ' 

a. StrcJ1, t:,. '.l',~ u",,:e~~, e mO!lt:11: strenL'Vl for tlle period cn.:.:..nf. '2~ 
,.i:''.:::Jr'u.<.ir 1/.,)7 Hi:lS [).<;; i allows: 

:J. 

(1) P=l·cenliE. ... c. 

L08585 

;,attlc 
Hon-::o,,-,tllc 
Admin 

OFf 
-2-

us:! 

01 '.r/O strenc.th ~5 

U3'rIC 
OB':i' ;:::,11 
0 T 

0 15 
6 170 

105%. 

US;"J 
OFF E~1L 

--0 0 
0 1 
1 /' 

0 

(1) Of t.l::' '[',ttl~ C2.s,'[,lt.:.. ',.J, ')D2 1:.1':: ,<::0. ,"!lei S~"~ ; ~'_'':: 
EA Is ; our J.:::l t' 1'::: t,.rne(: 'uO ell't, Cl ,1;"',i0 1" 0 ',12,:J.I1 ,lOS I). t,-.llzp.d. 

(2) V, t, l,~ 16 nOll-l108t:. 1'~ CLo.':';l 'altj,C:s, t!-,l' ,,2 1./-: c,~ vi'C.'15.:: ;rr{~'-: b .3 ,'r­
,",~.J I-Ll'.))".l, ';:ULl' I'~"l:lin .I,.;.s;:,:i.t~ll::':J _ ·~l:J. nino", " ;,",;turlt; . '<.,0 'llt:r. 

(3) f0'~r of dc,on; .Jll', 7;~ rs",~ ::-~llst ; rot",t2 '':'0 ,">.:<. Tr,'"1,ns-
_" " .. C~"'''''';,.'_: lIe'S 5;;. In J.d'1:..~i.(m, [juo o.i:~iC:,l:, cL'I" )2 e·,1l~st"_I}::j·::;':;'14h .. l 

, .:, ,: 0~C<"1l:;,L .. rl" .. , :u'ttl'c,,-D:... v~,_s:...ur.. l'k: tl'illlsf,~r :J', cc '; ,t~,;: :IO,')S tlV t. r·::"l<--lct 
I~: ~.:.s C: f:..... l.:.~""~ s • 

c. R-:.+)l;c,."l:~i"'"(,S. l'"is C01~11V_,l(J jO;U1'Jd t:1i't.,; ,31: O:,.Ll'::Li't, on·:!. )L ":..,;:C 
',l.:..s-(,o.l ;'u~ .L'1, 'u'j2 r.>-,ortll",;: :,''::1'10~. ul1e T.Ji O,::~,il r ."1-.: 10 s:! ,:.-nl:c3t::,: 

J~i:'::,oil-'J,:l 'v,~j:; 'jO);i :,,:, .'Jr r~Lii:.y. 

(2) ,3:J.[,ni.":::J.c,'.l(c, j~ct~v~t:...,,:: or '?r6o~ul.:l :":Cl'::LC3. ,::".c..:lL.n" j",lCV1..;G 

::"(!J...~L .I.'\,.(:-:lV(.':. : ,s 8,1v"lTI1 '1J_'::['l,./0 1";0 _",,--,r.C:J.':;.:L'h;J1~ ,_rOl")S, S')o,lsor..::J 
,,;.e L:::"U d!1,i D.JP<),'''t.,I:':;l.t of D":~~lG<;~ lL:r:i...::~:"r . ..:''::' for ~h~ :~t.t.:.1i01:. 
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(3) PrvJauiJions. 1),16 l..i!._'~~I" .. [ ' ... c,j ... i.'~ .. ~ ':'·'j"IC,rt::.U,~ tC} .sV·,-,_ t'Jld ~r.L 
r~CC'l'r~J ,lfo'aotio;, ',0 ls'"V" ":t:::l ,J~ ",::, ,L, ,;';lS')"',,~ "',';:' !,i':-
".O"~;:J uno to l'iSl,t, 26 to C,'i, ?J 'v L;: "L i :,","",1 0" /(, 

o. Dilicipl1118t Law in',' 01' ~"J'. 0,IC 5.)'.(.1.21 CoU, t.: .. r;.l'c:i:,l I,/,' 0r" 
)1.i.Ii':1c.ry CCurts";irr' ;al "." C" I, ,1..;;",: ,;C'l'\ L.k' ~'.'ri,)c. OJ\": ,~,I"rd 
",'ul't-:'lllrtial ;J; .. ndLl< SA IS ~c ,",0n. A t~c '1 vf JO ;)~rsu:".d "!I c ,j',',' ';,(l 

~JL1( .... hours;)3 0] \.:h- ,;t~~,l':"':l!1 C.;·');·l':-_lL:;.~· aiJJ 17 07 l,lH:: r: ... '.1t\'"'I1.- ~>, ' .. 
~I.' ;',d}rs .. 
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S-2 CHROhOLOOY 

1. GenGrah. During the pGriod·l"..F\;brtiary 1967 to 28 Fcbru.:J.ry l.967, 2d 
Batt:Jllon, 9th Harir.as· contil.ued its J,ussiur. as dcforJse BattnliorJ for tlle Phu 
BD.i vital area. On occasion opuratior,s extended ir.to aro.:Js l)eriph,::rr,l to thG 

'TAOR in response ··to r8liable 'ir,tGllig:mce and specific. security missions • . 
'. ." a. Area. The an;:) of intelligenco interest extGr,ds 27.S r.Jil,~s 3long 
·:'.'3tior,al High1Jay"·#l" from ThuyThuong Vilbgc, HU'ong Thuy :Uidrict to Oa Thua 

. L'.lU in Phu Loe . DistriCt. The land consists of sandy areas Jr,d 1\;9t rice p:J.ddi.;: 
in the costal region -lath rolling terrcin and highl3r mountD.ins to the soutll­
west. The flat terrain to the northeast is only broken by sCDtt2r~d tr03lines 
around populated areas. The area southwest of Na1ional HightJr,y ;;1 is opc:m and 
sparsely populati3d, exCGi?t lvi thin 2000 meters of the high1V"ay. Th0' popu L'tior, 
is predomin,mtly Buddhists ,ll1d consists largely of rice fanners :md fisherr:.nn 
~nth carpenters and othO' skilled laborers, being locatod neJr populnti::m ::>re::'6~ 

b. TrDfficnbility. The culminntion of the monsoon rains made movencr,t 
off High'Jay #1 feasible for trackqd or wheelcd vehiclcs. The 60 mil0S of 
roads, 166 miles of navigab18 HatGrhTay,'ar,d case of moveTller,t across the 
tcrr.:J.in mCldc all Clrens accGssible to both Viet Cong and USr.1C force:::. 

c. lrJcDth8r. During the mon~h of Fcbl'lwry the '7eothcr i'rt9rov:d DS thG 
Inonsoon seDS on ended. T13"(.lp..::rDture conditions varied greo t ly .:::s tLc E1:'1lM.:.ry 
ir,dicCl tee be 10.7: 

Hrud.llium tGrnpGr<l tura 95 
Hinimum tcr,lp(;ra tm'c S6 
IJunber 'of dD:,rS with rDin 11 
Total rainfall l'.:,cc;i ... '(·d 10.5 in. 
AV0rDgo Hir.ds 2~3 kr,ots 
Visibility 5-8 r,u les 

2. EnCl,iY Situatiol"l. During this reporting period, units knoHl1 to DC. G;J-.:r3-
ting within or neDr the 2d Batte. lior" 9th narinGs TAOH 1JGr", c 'J11.fin.:. J c..v:i 
more precisely loc.1t8d. Through docur.lGnts, rolli-ors, Clgent rGports, Dlid con­
tacts 13 more thorough understar,ding 'of thu ancmy 'situ:!tion wos g3ir·.Jd. 

Cl. Order of Battle 

(1) Fhu Thu District to the north and r,ortheast contoins throe COli­

finnGd 10CDl force iimts-:--Thc C-l13 10cnl force co,',;xmy is bnsed out of Vinh 
Phu Village (GS 9716) Dnd hamlGts lnthin 2000 meter radius. Outposts nrt) 
providod for wDrnir,.:; aEd 0,,(3 squad is dctoi1cd to provide a de1Dying Dction 
for the escaping c Cl11~)ar.y :j...f thr. villose: is approDchcd by ARVI~ or AmericDn 
forces. The 0-117 is c;';Ls·:;d out of Luong Vien (GS 9221). This unit is divided 
into 5-10 man groups :mc1 CDn maur,t 13 sustaine:d plntoon size offcmsivc;. Five 
to ten mDn guerrilln forces fr0Tn this canpany Dr8 locat.::d at YD 851250, 
YD 872253, YD 902232 for snipi;-,g and hDrassir,g .. p'urpCSGs. RocGr.t ,documents 
cmd intGrro~<J.til)ns reveal OEe company of th.::: 804th Viet Cong B:;tto.liun ormed 

'with ·2-82mm mortors opGr[ltcs ill Vinh HD and Villh Thi.li Vii lagos (GS 9714). 

C-l [WOOa£iU llUj 
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Recent cont8cts os confinn their size and mortar capability~ -&lch-
of these units mDy send squad size; units southv1est to harass USHC un;l.ts. Lack ...... 
of indigenous guid8s, hYkVl.:'r, h.:s prevented most infiltratLn into the T,lOR. 

(2) Nam Hon District to the west of the TAOR cont<lins two platoons 
operating out of Dinh-MorJ1TYD 785ll5) support(;!d by 15-20 IiVAls. These units 
are:; from the C-116 10ea 1 forCe:; c anp<lny Dnd will move to the southwest on ap­
proach of USEe or ARVH units. TherG is some evidence that ele·tilGnts of this 
unit trnffics from Dinh HOl.1h to Gin L8 (YD 820180) but this has not been con­
firmed. 

(3) Huong Thuy DistriC! ivhich compris8s the northeils~~rn h~lf of the: 
TAOR has limited guerrillD Det:i,.vi ty. Although no org<'miz ed loca 1 force unit 
can be found in Huang ThllY, lOCal cadres, and sympathizers are active in Loi 
lJong (YD 829199 -YD 848195),· Gia La (YD 820180), Phu B<li eYD 905112) and a f'::17 

h.J~111ets on the western perit:>he~ of the TAOR. 

(4) Phu VarJg District northes8t of Huocg Thuy District has only. 
isolated snip8rs and no orgnr,ized units. 

(5) Phu Loe District. The oast8rn hql.f of Phu Loc cont.:lirls elem<.Cnts 
of 804tr, Eattali.,n t-milo tl1e T..roF3t,-'rn l''llf contains elements of the 802d 
~3.ttcli~n. Contacts h£"ve coru'ir,lled th~ location of at least orJe element of the 
~. '-l~;;! ~;.'. t.~.le 3eH Tat1, ll .. oeCl. ~GS 8900). It is believed tile majo::-it,y of this un.:.t 
J.;~ .. l?ca"ed ea::;~ of t:tL.,., Zlei.lents o~ the B02d Battalion !u.s oeen ;on£irmcd by 
r-~,.lJ,ers and c~~·:)t1.~red dOC-..Ldents but its size and ·ex.<:ct loeation is unknmm. 

(1) Joy",l Tombs h.ri;lD. R.GPorts from a ra llier in Llnh l'lDl1h (YD 785115) 
on 1 Febru[;ry i\:v"'llled t!wttHO locD 1 force platoons <lnd 29-30 NVA tvOU ld be nt 
t~iis lOC<:ltiCi[j from 6-12 F·.Joruary. Echo CQJ1pany in conjunctLn with th" dito 
Lich B:m COllpany of th::. lEt l"LTirij Division cor,duct(;d an oper2tion 5-6 Februcry .. 
resuLtir,g in 6 VC/KH. (CCJi',f), capturing 3-60 r,lOrtOlr rOU:1C::S Dm:. several docu- • 
mcnts. Further intelLig-:;nc,,, i:.:,diented thDt those units l,coved baek ir.to the 
urea .:md thDt propag,:md5 and inc10ctrinati ::m lectures ilrc Lddg given to one 
piatocm of rNA frem the 207th Battalion. 

(2) Survey .securi!'y. A i=llJtoon of Hotel Company apadtmg in the waters 
northwest of Xuan Xo l:1 the Phu Thu District (YD 855255) ond Fox Company ,milo 
sweeping in the district encountGred sniper fire on 10 oecasi':Jns. Fax Company 
also rGCllived 2 rounds 8lmm mortars ond hod 4 small unit C onti::ct5 on their 
sweep frOiI district headquarters northt<1Gst (YD 899lB7 to YD 850250) and sub­
sequently 8outht1ast to YD 915189. ARVN units later wlde heavy cautact just 
south of where Fox Co,.lpany lJaS hcliliftcd out on 25 February, kilUng tNO 

Viet Cong from th,] 804th 3att[' li Jrl. 

(3) lUne .i.ctivity. A CO.i.tiliued effort b:,' the; Viet C-:mg to destroy 
vehicles, road bridges, and r:;>ilroDd bridges resulted in 6 mining incidents 
[Jr;d 2 bridges dGstroyccl. 

C-2 
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reaction to specific intelliJ;Gncc .:-nd iLt,:; lligerlc0 requirements. They m~re 
developed in rc;sponse to a need for accur:.tc, thlely intelligence. By 16 
February 1967 the squ.Jc1s were fully trained in map reading, long range 
~atro1ling, reporting procoGurGs, supporting nnns, and cor.l1i1unicatlons. A 
::;-.nnrnary of h ·JUrs of c ouductcd training appears be1'J1v: 

SUBJECT Glasses 

: .• pporting arus, artilley, 81 l s air 
~'J;;oping, orientatiDn, compass, 
::.:rcarsecticm, resection 
:s~~olsJ ambushes, danger areas, 
32 :'UZ1t signa is 
Patrol reporting, debriefing, briefing 
Ca:nr,rumcations AN/PRj 25, 41, 47 
iJ.o2d and stream reconnaissance 
First Aid 
IIarksmanship, sniper scope 
Rope bridges 
T3:;tical area of responsibility 
Combat ir,telligcnce, cOlmtcrintelligGnce 
Special equipment, clBYlllore mines, 
shot gun, HUl 

10 

10 

2 
4 
2 
2 
11 

2" 
5 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1i2f 

Praotica 1 Ape lication 

25 

2S 

56 
36 
4 
6 
o 
5 
1 
o 
2 

1 
m 

Since 16 Feb ruiJ. ry , each squad has conducted thr60 bng r.:lnge ~<1trols of 4 
days duruti'Jn. ThGY ho.v,) cDl!i'irr.1ed iaco.tir,n Df s(;!Vero 1 trails, fighting holes, 
rind dctcrmi!1od cr,l;;ny ectivity level in tho southeCJstcm porti'::>n of the TAOR 
(Xa ThQung Bang) vi1l2:";G. 

9. SurveilV:mce Dcvic8S. AN/TPS-.nrs ·.;Llro at FLSU for rr:pair until 25 
F.:;b~.laI"J. On this date tr.I3Y I,aro ser,t l~p to the Chinook oper3tmg area to be _ 
'.lsd under the control 0f the 4th H<1rinas. 14 SID's Wl3re utilized during this .. 
;?eriod. Infa-rod sniper sccipes WCl'G utilized in the d8fensG of the Phu Bai 
Vital .Area. 

10. Psychological Harfnro. Combin'od acti'Jn comp<lnies Alpha O1ncl Hotel dis­
tributed 25,000 leaflets. 2/9 ground units distributed 10,000. Arm~d pro­
paganda teClms op8l'atGd in the:; T.~.OR on three sepero.te occasi:ms extending 
the CHIEU HOI program into new O)reCJ'-J (ZD 1904 to AU 8004). 
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VC KIA (c on.t') L. 

. VC KIA (prob) 14 
DetuinsGs 10 
R.i3tUlT!GeS (VC) 0 
HI (NVA) 0 
PI,r eve) 0 

DECLASSIFIED 

Civili<;ln dofondents 0 
InnDcent civiliD.!1s 10 

EnGny Fortifications DC:.stroyGd 

BunkGrs 6 
TunDJ ls/tronch,]s 22 
Punji traps 44 

5, 21:J,:l;Y Equipment/Sup] lies Destroyed/or CopturGd 

ii-I CiJrbines 
Chi C~l t'.'po 53 
eli C IJiil grehJdos 
HiL~S 

Shop.:? Charges 
[J bsting Gap 
Ilice 

JiiniJlr; 6 

2 
2 
11 
12 
I 
4 
6500 

.'Ji:l.111 unit cunt:Jcts 10 
I iort'Jr 1 
:7niping 19 
",ss')ssiilotic.ns 3 
L.3r60 lmit contact 1 
So bot.Jge: 1 
Gr.:onading 5 
Bridges 2 

ibs 

• 

7, Sources of InfDrmatiJn. IlltG lli:;,.:nce infoUll.::lti:m 1,ICIS g'Jin,:;d fran ground 
for'C,ls priJ,w'riiy, hOH:.:v,::;r, th", follcFu!g SQurc,c-s providL::d additional intGlli­
~,.::r.CG of a signific:mt value=;: 

3.. District Into ni~,,:j":'CG 
1:i. District Polica 
COO CIT 
d. ITT 
c. Docwn8nt Tr,Jns La tbn 

\:', , Batt8lion RGcoLmiss'::Jr'!ca Squ':.:_~ lli; 
;o'mce squads vere fOrnlGl-:- lor th0 l~J.1.''':· S·3 

l F'e brunry 1967, L,·!:, 3-2 roc or!l'~is­
of clJncluct ing h~~ ::'il::1g8 pZltrClls in 
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$. C'Jr.J.pany "HI! z 2d Bn, 9th ;'.:::E. Fr:,j:l 1-20 F6bruary C::J"lpany II.li! pruvid<;;d (,ne 
plato::m for survey t0am. S2c1)rity ,-,1, C<LCQ' Beach. Fr':Ka 1-3 Febn.wry the 
Ca't'npany provided securit/ f~T tl'(O Pi1U B::li 'ifitnl "re<1 Defense ?Gl":i ... ;wter with 
tvlO plntaonsj and ·c.jnductGC~ squDcI iJotro1s 'l'J":Jrkirlg in c:mjuncti,L Hith C1".C units. 
On 4 February the third [)l.:;t·_l1 Cif Ce·, y:my 11;,111 reinforced e~)',r,Jany II E" , 2d 
Battnlivn, 9th l·jarinI.:lS· for thIS' opGr;Jt:. .. n ir, the Royal T':..mbs fireo and Company 
"H" nssUl7ldd resp :msibility for the. rl",infClrccd platoon Spnrrovr Hm·rk reactie'n 
fDrca;, On the 7th of February COl'lpany "HI! vms secured from th3 SpDYTOW H,nl'k 
r'32ction force ana from tlwt dat~ until 13 February c0nductGd PPB1s thr::lUghout 
·~,'1.e TAOR and r~3nned positi.,ms on the Phu Bai Vita 1 Area Defense P,)rimoter. 
Frexd 13 FGbruary unti l th0 end of the nwnth e ompany "H" aperatec': PPB r s thrClugh­
'.'crt the TAOR; provided a rainforced platoon as a Sparrrn Haivk rGDctLn force; 
t.:1cJ ~rovided sq,uacis for pntrals in cc>njunctL.:n with Cl1,C units. 

6, H&S COllllxmy, 2cJ Bat.·~3li n, 9th' }!arines. From 1 February to 28 Februnry 
H&S Ca:npany provided security for NCBo:{)2 operati .·ns at the Rc.ck Quarry; marm'.xl 
u sccti.:n· of the Phu Bui Vi tal Area Defense Perimeter and lnanned high,my _ 
check' puints uithin the Phu Bal Vital .... rea. On 23 FebruaI"J H&S Company con-
tinnecl above );18nti:,md Dcthritics and in additi':m detached ::me flame sectLn 
:~O s'.J.p~o:rt ARVI'I activities on Opernti 'n Chinook until 25 February. During 
tb: fl')nth the batta lL.n forj;lG':~ t1.1('l r,;::c:m squads. These squads ,Jere part C)f 
HG:3 C07·!lJ<J.!lY. Frsm 1-28 F0bruDry these squDds trD.inGd and c:.mc1uctecl uperati.[!s 
us r.lentiJned in S-2prJrti n ,.:,f the chr::Jnology. 

7. D~r-::"'lg the perind 6-13 FcoX'U[tr:;, Cor;lpanies !,·"·C of 1st Bn, :?th I1arines U2re 
under ,::"p·2rD.tiona1 c:mtr:l :.,f this BattaliJr:. Ugil Coripany, 1st Battalic'n, 9th 
Harines Has Divisi:.n reserve (7-13 ?::bruor~7) tl'bi1o C':;mpany lien, 1st Battali'Jr, 
9t.!1 J~ari1,!,:js operot8d C::~·~2t.sivc i:c.trQ1s and ambushes in the Gi~ 18 :\rea (6-12 
?ebrll.Dr:y) • 

8, e'A.:blnGd Acti';n C.,,~)C::i1iG3. c",C.H. Pr. H cc.lY!C:'lctGd ,.:xtonsivo sl'llal1 unit patrol~ 
[Ii"': ~Lit"lS'-JCS during the~. Th'J,I t~lt<lled 743 lJatrols a ill: 437 ambushes r0-
.'3!.'HJf!C in 14 c';l'·tocts; 4 vc/nf~ (cell!) and 4 VC/EI.A (prob). 

a. Patrc.l Breakdown. During t\1e r~l~Jnth 170 sc,u::.d sizi3 2f,lbusl1e sand 361 
SCjU.::lcJ si~e pntrols \Jere c0r,c1uc"tGd tiiruughout the Phu Bai TAOR. A tJtDl of 1.5 
PPB is \wre Oix,rated thr'Jugh :11.1t the TAOR. Each PPB av~rogl3d 8 Clays in the fidd. 

b. Sparrr)w Hauk. During the r.! Jnth S[)arrOvT HatJk .laS cDIll"rl.tted three tiraes. 
'J'l 211 three occasi .'ins 'the c'alllr.ti.ttlHsnt ~,Jas as security f;:;r d'Jwned aircraft. 
vn J9 Fcbru3ry ttvo b.lClies and c .:.nfidcntial material l-Jer0 recavGrGd froT,l a 
~'_'I.Tj,.;d U. S. ArTIlY Mohawk ai:rcraft. Un 24 F(~bruiJry tvenpms, c'mfidentia 1 !1wt­
,<~:J.l oml 5 bodies were rGC eNured fr ~l,l a daimed USEe He lic ::..pter; and ngain 
,,', 24 Feb!'U.ary Sparrow Hawk was c·.JI,jj~litt'3d for security "f a UH-34 helic')ptcr 
~' .:.;<1 \lith mechanic31 difficulti(~':'. . 

" .:~" '!'rClining. OperatiDn2i cor,F·I:;,·· .. 2.'1i.s reduced f )nao 1 military trsining that 
: .T.J."Li,y t/,mld have been accClJnp}·j'~"~·I~.. During February 338 troops coml~lctod 

.~ 
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1. General. D.Uillg the ,,1=.nth uf Ff.bru:~ry 190 the 2d Batt2li .n, 9th h<Jrines 
continued its missi.:m Dt th(~ PMu Bai Vik,l j,r,eCl IlefcrJSG B3tt6lliJn; ;:;[Jintaining 
obsGI'VatiJl'1 posts or, Hill 230 ,end 180; providing D reinforced plnto('Jn DS 

SparrOlv Hawk reacti'iD .loree.; cJordinDtin:; the Vital Area DGi:'anSG PE:rimc;terj 
providing security for varLrus survey PD rtios and C.~,C units; Bnd c )nducting 
offensive rJper~tiGns. ranging frcrn squad tu CumpCll1Y size. Extensive plnwon 
patrDl base Dctivities werLl C::lliducted throughout the TjlOR. 

2. Company IIEII, 2d 'Bn, /thi'1Dr. The first three days of February, Conpany 11£11 

maintained obs01'Vc:lt~ ill posts on Hill 230 and 180; provided a reird'c,rccd pla­
toon feJr the SparrOlJ fIDwk reach...n force; nnd opcratGd a platD'Jn patrol bDse. 
On 4 Fubruary COlilpany liE" (reinforced), in c :Jnjuncti:.m ~.ri th thG Black Panther 
CO:LpDny (ARVl'J), c:mductl:;d a one-day, cOOlbined, ARVN-Harine opGrati.m "rest of 
the 2d.·Battali:;n, 9th liarines TAOR. The operatLn 1ms cuncJucted in the R::JYDl 
Tur"(tbs J,.rea (YD 7811). Upon the:ir return Cor,lpany IIEII operated PPB I S ttlraugh-
out th'3 T.I1.vR and provided squElds fur reinfn'Cement o! CAO units. On 14 
Fobrucry th0 CClnpany lvas USGd as reserve for rCJugh rider activitios. fr:m 
lJ.j.-21 Fobruary the COlllpany supported rough riders to DaNang and D~Jng H<l as 
I'J811 [lS cuntinuing FPB o[Joroti.)ns and c onclucting patrols in conjuncti:m lath 

CAG units. On 20 February Cbmpany "Ell provided tWJ platJon for Vita 1 Area 
Defense, and c :.;nduct8d activities in c 'Jl\junctiun \Jith CAG units. On 26 Fcbru:n~.' 
COi.tpar:.y "E" ~vas roli8vod Jf its respDllsibilitios along the VitDl Area Defense 
Peri:lCter. One plato-:m tlur; r0infDl'Cod C.A.C-H6, Dnd ':Inc reinforced C .. G A-l 
and C/,C A -2. 

3. G:Jr.1.par::y IIF'~ En, .J.~~ bur. CarLtinuing Dn opcrotiCin th~'t. C '.JlllilldnCed 31 
Janu.J:::Y Cor.lpany IIFII ·~'r1·_r<1tud in Phu Lac District ar"und tlleJ HOA IiliN SJ.C 
lbun :·,ain (vicinity ZD 01(2) frJIOi 1-3 FebI'Uary (OpOrder 5-67). On it February 
t:l:. C'oi:,)any conducted PPB '1ctivities' ';:md pDtrols in conjul"tcti.n with C_;,C 
units. From 5-18 FebruLuy Cc::r~\3ny "F" provided t\;TQ plJtrJ~il1S for Vitfll .oira<:l 
Defense P,~rimetor; PPBt s thr',ughout the TAOR; and security sC:U<:lc]s fCJr survey 
Q;Jer<Jti ns between Plm B.:li and Hue. Hwnerous squad patr:>Is _fere us,.:;d in 
rDiniorcing Cl.C units. OJ! 19 February, Company "F" 1'll'3S assE),.lbl."d fJr ::IIi 

oporati on t') provide secl'.rity for riCB-62 survey' activitiES in 'u;-'e r,c.'rth'lGstcrn 
p orticm of the Phu Thu Di5trict (OpOrder 6...(7). The opel'S tbn bGgar: 20 
February and c untinuod ur,til 22 February. Severa 1 sma 11 unit c .. ontacts were 
made resulting in th13 cCJ)ture of detainees and Viet Cong documents. On 23 
February, COt,lpany nFII ti!\Ned into D blocking position for an ARVl'J sweep in the 
s:mthBDstcrn porti'§l ill tn.::; Phu Thu District. For the remainder of the month 
Company "F" supported nugh riders t::.. DaNang and Dung Ha. On 28 F0broary 
C'2upany !IF" carne under tile J;JL:rationa 1 cor,trol Clf 3d Harine Div'isi:J11 Foniard 
tel reinforce units frJill fhu Bai partiCipating in operation PRAIRIE II. 

4. CD1;ipany II Gil , 2d Bn, 9th I'1[1r. During the m'Jnth of February C :.m[)8ny "GII 
r.iD.intained obsGrvDti L [J'Jsts em Hill 2)0 and 180; manned positi';l1s abng the 
Phu B3i Vita 1 ,1r801 Defel:se Peri,.lt:ter; a..nd uperated extensive PPBI s tilr::,ughwt 
the Phu Bai TAOR. Go,,!~)any IIG" also provided squDds to .. lOrk in canjunction 
wi th OhC units. 

D-l 
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, ,,,,,It%f#d J • ~ "" ~~: of ins true ti"n d" tho !"I-10 rli 10, nod fired the "ear, '"'n for' fami 1iari-

.' 
... 

zatLm. The C·,Ji,li)l·]ted tr8ii,.:cr!g :.;f t:lis gr.:,1.l) qualifhd o.ll )J.' this Batta lL·n 
fDr tho transitLn ,frCiYn the H-14 t~ th-J tr-16.' Divisi)n wr"d (line, Baobytrap, 
and DemolitiDn Seh:)':!l was att,3r:ded by 10J trC)c'ps fr;:,ra this BattalL"n. Officers 
and Staff HCO sch)ol was c"n/.:!uctGG tl.ieJ. Subj8Cts inclucied Cl1imi H:Ji/RcVJlu­
tL'nary DeveilJpmont and Su[J(lly l'lan~,gel,~nt. Eighty-f,Jur repbCGr,1Gnt perscmno1 
fo.mi lio.rized fired their ilidividual lI"eo.pons i''Jr battle sights fa.riiliarization 
1lIld I'cceiY.':l trainin~ ,in .<:.ccordnncG W:Ltb Divisi;m \kler 1510.3A. 

Plat0'Jn Refres!1er CQurses Here given tv 170 Harines. The subjects irc1udec:: 
patrol and am.bushos (1 hr),HDp Reading (2 hrs), (1 hr practicable ap;)lic3ti"'· 
Chicu Hoi/Revolutinary DevCl:Y01Hcnt (1 hr), F.O. Pr:>eedures (1 hr), First Aid 
and Budrly Aid' (1 h,.r ).' C JI,l:'> any t:ttlining was ccmducted in thG follJtodng areGs: 
First Aid ,mel Buddy Aid, PGrSDnnel Response, UQHJ and SHB, B08bytr,aps, , 
Sc;uting and Pa~ro1ing, Terr.:::in ;\ppreciaticm, Day and Night Navigati~,n, C:rJ~::; 
Training Qf ~Jeap:ms, Map [.!nc': Ccmlpass Reading, Tactical FDI'lTIutiClns, Brevity 
Code, Gre"1 Served T;]eapcJD~, Radio Pr:JceGures, and CClt:1ba~ Principles. , 
Technica 1 training uas C Jncluct0d tv fulfill requirements listed .in the HOS 
hanucl fur ouch rank specialt,Y. 

a. During th", peri d 1-28 P",bruo.ry 1967, lvhi le 'J,)Grating in the Phu Bai 
Tl.0F~ 2cl B3tta1iCJn, 9th i,brinGf 'j.,~ ,r,w::':' "r't dir':ct :rtill'1ry supp'~lrt by c tt:,. "':'.' 
"F, 2·j Battn liJr;, 12th L:~riC!es [lru:.l g,m~ra 1 3uppurt by lst fr:..'v 155r'lffi 
H'J~tJitzor (TjHGd) Batter:,r, <ll1d lst pr~)v 155/1lf1i Gun BDttGr,)·, _attary 'IID", 1st 
BDttali:,n, 44th ;,rtilley U. S. ;~rii1Y ;)or(.,-;,ic~od c:ua1 L,Qnrrl ("(·-42) elL; qu~d .5Ocal 
eN-55) SU:\',8rt fl)rfll.:1r:i..:;,~ct~r clJf8n~G ~m-] C.xV0Y security. 

b. Utilizo.ti ',n elf ertillcr;,r ir.. sUPJ)ort 'jf c..j,.::;rc'c,i LS r·r thEJ 1,l.Jnth 
c'Jr~f,::"stec1 :;f 2 llissi,~ns fir·~:::ln t.G,r ~r.:ts Jf I))) Jrtur,i,~,~r, 2 reG ,In-by-fir,.:! mis­
s::' .n3: 5 :'llurninDtion iliissivrls, 21 trairling Idf'si0l"tS, 20 (~GfGnsivc targ0t arid 
nrljustments, ."Jnd 737 H&I C'),',ci;LtrntiJns. These fires r0'J1J.lt,:(~ ir, thG GX,Jendi­
ture :-Jf 25 He Sf'LC,ko, lti+ l-iP, l02 illwmino.ti.!ns DT,d 2229 [-:3 r',:;,)I!c1s. 

Co Illring the p0riotl 1-2b FcbnJ[,ry 1967, U~e 81J;un m~rk~r .",lilt 2Jn firod 
l862 r0unds in support Jf :rpC'riltLns Hhich includod 1239 HE-II[, 21 \rJP, ilnd 
602 ill1ui1inati ,In. 

do Training c'Jnductecl e1uring the periCld c ')nsisted CJf c lnsses aXlcl prDcticD 1 
Dl'plicati~·n p8ri',ds )n ·Jbserl,.·urocl fire prJcedures for 3)pr C)ximately 40 Recon 
B<:.ttnli,n pcrscmnel, 30 CQTnbj,I!f='cl Acti;m COOlpany personnel .:md 30 H&S co::'pcmy 
Re~~n persCinne1. 

e. Fire Support C) )rdinatLn policies remained 1.lnchanged fr:Jlll the 
;,'l",:;vious rn:mth. 

'.i.~, h.ir Support 

0.. Ned Ev3.C jJissLns o Eight lileck:VDc laissi.JflS 'Ier.s fl:'HD in SUPP')rt, uf 
~ 1is batta1Ln during the lTI':Jnth of February; evacuating 19 USl'1C CQsu<llties to 

')·-3 
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• 
CC'I'lparw ".ii ll , 3d H0dical Lottdli r,. ()r:o CH-46 was used aLmg vith 8 UH-34's 
and Huey Gunship Gsc,)rts. C~~O Llissi n H8S in support :rt SparrJt,)' HmJk in the 
Chinook area and the r0i,minc~er trdc rlac;:) in the Phu Bai ar,~a. RDsp'Jnse tirtie 
rC3lllained excellent regarc~18ss e,f l-J("!3t:·"2r. 

b. Logistical Missions. Elovo.;D bgistical missLns were flJWn in support 
c'f this battaliJn during thG r.Lnth 'Jf February. This dCles not irJclu.(~e the ccrn­
tined lifts of tro'JiJs and c[lrgo. A t0tal of 62,569 Ibs '.)f supplies Here lifte(1 
tt.ilizing UH-3h's and CH-46 , s. All missions were flown in the Phu Bci are':] in 
s:1.PP::Jrt CJf units em Hill 180 and230, platoClIl patr:JI bases, c()mpany c'[Jerati0n 
clnd units involved in sGcu.rity :Jperati:ms fur SurV0;Y teams. l"lateria l lifted 
·~'·l: lUded C-riJtLns, amrrLUlut)_:,n, lubricants, cluthing, and mule m0unted 106 
.. o::.c~illess rifles. hclvcrse He::>th.:;r cmtinued to effect resupply bjr belicopter. 

c. Tr00p List Hissi ,nSf T\v8nty-six troop lifts Hera fL.:>WD in sup,:;ort uf 
.... :·iis bnttnli(,ri cilring the ;,l'.mt:l of Februazy utilizing 5'2 CH-46's anc~ 19 UI-I.-34's .. 
J,. tr.ita l' Gf 14.3J c '.;mbat trDops .. Jere lliovecl in and arc.und the ;'"hu Bai Drea. -

'S)arrow Hawk I"as li.f:SGd ,nce into the ChinClok operE'ting area anc' tk,icG in the 
,:'>lm' Bai Llrea. 

J. Close Air Support Hissi..ns. 'I'wv air strikes werG fl'JWTl in support of 
Sp:Jrrl)w Hawk and cumpan.~· '),Jor.:l"~ ,r;s. One required 2 Huey Gunships Dnd the 
,H,ur utilized 4 FSUts oM two Hu,.=.y Gunships. A C-1l7 flarG shilJ supportoJd 

'~·j,''':X17lY "FII vith illuminQti·m ~.n ·i:.wCJ occDsi,ns. 

8a Rec ~Jn/Obs'.:;rvi1ti l' j'·tissL.ns. During Fcbruc:.ry 1 ? t.,;G.:,n TAOR flights 
\.':;.:'0 flCll"Tr1iJSlng 12 Ulf-3r:3·2~1ll'bUH-lE's • .i'. t0ta: ~ . .: !.t) ':Dss0ngGrS were 
C''.<~'ricd ~>D th838 rlights. 3cvoe'-, Ol-G! S HCC'(j '_,.s<:d :i.~ .-:F) ' .. r'::, ::f COinpnny 
Ulx~'::.ti n::: and C:·.C units. 

~~l~' .. _ 
_ . ~l 
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l4 General. 10E.istical situatio;l of -~llis :.atc.alion is considerecl (ood. 
There are still cri ti(;al .ro'olem are2.S in Surmly, lIotor Traris'Port_~-:Ordilance 
:'nd COiIDll-Slectronics. 

a. Supply. Durin£: the pCl.st nont:1 the supoly situation has ir:mrover. 
(;att.alion SUD)l:,r has :~eceive:i fifteen H-138 ;1anrlsets; tro:lical clotl,in£; socl{s; 
l.TC"))ical boots; rain !~_ear; rifles; tTpmrriters; H60 mac!lj_ne ~_uns; 3.5 rocket 

·J.31F~C:Bi'S; coly armol', upper; and mai"netols for tlle JiIule (Z274Al). Critical 
3:1IJd.au,~s ~lhici1 e:ist c:.re cOillpasses, rifle cleaning [ear, .45' cBJ. pistols 
(;Ol-,3t2r~t velocity (CV) jo::!.nt,s 1'01' the Hite (l~422Al) an'l long ont-ennE'.. bas3s 
~2L.) l'orGJ1e rad~o Ali/?:~r~ 25. The battalion still lacks a pu482 (JOkw) &en­
ar,-'.tor~ 

bo Ordnance. The 0e.tt[,lion l:.rm.orer has encount.:?)rcd difficulty in ac­
ql'-'-':'JnL 1. C. ;~. oll for tIle fh.m.::! cor.lpreGs-or 8.S well as the lac1l:: of 3d 
8C;1::!J.::m purts at n.:;'J-p.Lt'i:A for tile repoir of ;'1-79 gr<made launchers and 
106 i1R~ TilG :':'od:,tah.on 1.S stlll ex~')erip.llcin~ difficulty in acqUJ.r~ng .45 
c&l -,istols for tilose declared 8.S unscrvlceable through service. 

e, Notor l'ran&port. Eleven (11) of our f~274Al mules are ·:lec.dlined for 
n:.-_q (':1r)_n08, one for front setll ~nd' one foX' rU1ts. '1';18 H422Al mites nrc 
'j;:.:::d~_in-::d "lostl:.- for tr,ns"usslorls D.llri un<sil1eS. 

·:i, COdin-Elect. There! is 2_ critic;::_l s:10rtr·;,:.-: of t:1G lone. lliltennf._ ~~s~::: 

: ~.~) ior ti1C rc.:Jio Ail/Fit; 2:5. i'he~'e 1:.:''': 5.:..Y8n (7) Ai.Tj?;.C 25 1s deaull1l2d at 
_-'1 .;.;llCloll for re')i.lr.3. une (1) )_::/ TtC 83 ,:nd one (1) AIVYJ.C b 7 &rc J.oD.cl-
1:':"'J.~c'_ ~~t 3'-' GC:181on for r"jJc.ir's. 

(1) FL3~-ALi:-<~~ ·)l"ovicl.cs '> 

,-,. r,-~~~lion. 

(2) ~O!.., SU-:):lort is ~:lso provid3L .. uy -.,.r..·.·_/l.t":;,·, in tho Pl'll! '~;-.i c~r:'·' .• 

(3) EL1iin;.:;cr supy)ort- is jlrovlded uy DivlSiu,l Snrinae-rs. All work requ-~sts 
,.,.~ c:-lCJ.nn~lcd t,\roW:1 tl10 Divisio.J .!:nLl;1c:",rs. 

(4) Truc~c su~port is :Jronde,:i by 3d r-rr ,'3[1.ttnlion ['nd lS coor;;.inatJd 
_r-:.::ci:.1I witil t!18 Divis:LOil Hotor 'l'r[~nsnort Dis,Xlt.cllcr. Durinr: this l'e;:JOrtHl,~ 

_riod G11 avorq.::. 0::' (3) trucks d,-,ily have b":C:l1 c.s3i':'.'1:Jcl t'.L·S unit. 

(5) nclico'!Jt~r sU!"L"10rt is r--:;c';Jv~'_: iro',!,! j'FC-16 [md coordillc~:t..;J. 'lo:ll"O'lA,,_ll 

1.0 0<1 t i:,;ll.lon ;:"lr oil ic:..:r :.C or logistical lifts. 

(6) CD's :.rc ~Jrov:i.dlnf., 3l-0:JO'-':' for t.l--t::o WllOl~ F:m CC.1 ~~rc,c. [·.nc.i .::re 
x.:;s:.:mt.ly In:"in,.- :_1.il c.r.:tc'llsivt; \.(::~t.,:r,-'~_ ~.G lin2 tlITOll: ~l t:-I::-~ :ere.',. 

3i,.cei:.;,,,, L at r0 Dortijl~ p.:JrloJ, l~']b-l ur~U1·.1s hc..vc ;)C,"n ins~c.c.ll-:;d .::rollld 
r Ius conton::'.llent. '£he sod ilJilll:, i')l<:~cc'l in ",lis cOllto:JJ;n,Jl1 i:. h.::.s l;'=!dn C 0:.1-

::ll:::t.8._,. Truck SU~).:.ort .'.01' LiOU::"~:lOld ;:'urls l1:::.s '--:~·::n poor tillS r(.;)ortl.nt, ?~r:i.oJ, 

~x . .; inGinly to ttl,," small nUill..,8r 0';'" i:.r-Ll8::::; Qnd D\J.;-,locr of COmr.litt.;!eIl·C.S l-lit~lin 

l:·(18 3d Mnrine Diviaion a.r~,::.. ?r;-~~lJntlJ t~l,~re i5 1itt.lL! re~2-n si~,ht ...... __ --: 
G' ~ "'-..I. 
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.. t· ; d c7 '·rtl.c.~~R v110 r,., oar "-,"1, :J.)1'.L a ,,:;>" .- :,wv.:'.l 1226 troo;JS J.11 19 lifts. 

. :,. Jurinb Ld,': r,;~'o:ct:U'l. iJ·Jr:co!J., 3 trucJ~s .rJov~u. 3,400 Ibs of ,;c;l;ipnk~nt/ 
.-1: :~'~Jl1'':;b 1.11 2 Ii. tD. 

AOll 
Ao6t: 
1.127 
A130 
A475 
,1,)74 
_"I)'J(; 
.1 ,.)26 
,.,627 
ciS}) 

U2S 
(~;~26 

1':;230 
21~51 
G639 
C:b90 
M95 
J~35 
~"YL:) 
\,,:91..5 
G~i9;; 
HJ.30 
ri55S 
::1600 
aS02 
[(143 
L31:) 
1311 
L312 
131L 
131S 
131':) 
1)23 
L3?4 
14?b 
i.flJl 
1;455 
;'670 

Gt~. ::U 0 t;.. un, 12 gauGe 
C t('.. 5. 5S,l1m 0::11 
Ctc • 7.62rrnn lint,.;)d 
Ctg. 7. 62mm ball 
Ct[. ~5 cal bdl1 
GtL. c~·~l. 50 G;Jott·Jr tr 'c,';r 
Ctc. 4.1t'lnl L!~ I'!406 
Gtc-. 6Jmr,1 lllt,m 
ctr 60.1' i J llu,';[ 
etc .• 60mn.JP 
etc. f.1 Li -~::; :~43A 
r';t;. [,llll'., I1ltHI P})U.l 
C tf.. GL.li,j J,lk JP 
Ct, • 100"1," 1':::>1' ;<3LoA 
Ctt • l:~ i1.:'-;ifl::. !'~L, 
Gi."_.rl. l,I,.nd .lr.;". i-~~) 
l r.'d. ii. ),j .• \ ,L11J,;N ";,..:::. 
'c~',:n. :l,'cnJ. :::i',h,J:' :i1) 
:'r,;11. h . .-nd ,s,,}'; ,;y ;.~;!l :11: 
liI',:n. ;J( nd s:U{ Y.]11m, ca8 
Ur HI. :i"i.::l-: "r.".';"' S 'u.:22A2 
\.iJ:',;il. 1'1':10 [;);11, ,f? 111):'\.1 
R!,t. 66uhi ,~~,:, t i"l72 
ret\: (,. 3.5 i-!l., t j'!26 
ft·{t. 3.> :JT:l~ ~J? 

i ':111, AP ";IbAl 
3:11; lll~:1 ~l'd '.r,j,;n ::it,'.!' iJ,-n, 

Sj"f:. 11L~;1 Urd Reel st:r :Ji~c' 

S:1f 
3l; 
S':":.c 
Si,l: 

lllu',1 Jrd 11 Ii t::., S t -.r p2 .. n'. 
111Ui;1 ,ird Gr.L.:n st,:.!' c)w3te:r 
111u.l lrd R..;J str clus ("T 
lIlt: ,[ Grd ~-r:. ,:,_ 'l;,8 s t,'I r c Jus L.::r-

SJ.t,. Sllll': Drd ?::d ":',-LI'<l. 

Sir, SJIll' Crd Gr",;;n ix.:.r:' 
Fl,'T 2. ~;urf~,c[,) i:.np j·lhS'Al 
Cc::~, ,ilil;3tinr non-"l,)c 
Cord dc.:toli,~tin;~ ft. 
FUb":: ',l,~stl!\- ti.Jil."; ft. 

56 
2200 
3~00 
2570 
100 

55 
74 
[5 
72 
1L 

1239 
602 

21 
1 

3\.) 

It 

L:3 
L .., 

( 

22 
2 
4 
1 
7 
6 

12 
20 
10 
18 
25 
31 
10 

6 
25 
32 

150 
uOO ft. 
S"IO ft. 

!..::it& Ul~· .. 
". .' • '17" I' 00 
C 

5 
30 

:ci t dEnIO i"i37 C-4 
.,le t,~r, OlG.Stll1g fE~3' 

r • 
u • .,. .. " 

~' . 
:.. Z-2 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
1. GJi1·~rJ.l. Tl-!(; C;J;~!dUn~_Ct'.Gl0nS ~/l~l''-''''::' l1.'rtL'.Cid < (,:1 .. ; c.~,.~"Ui~J_C .. c~,.')ns l ... ,r 
t;l'J ·0i'.ttr.L011 ')lus )[j.l1'CGllcmc,j ::.ncl C,l'X-J-r ,_Ii' C011nEJ:1.LCiltJ.:·,ns (q .. ;:(:y.j"fJ'G, (I~­

crr.i:.=Llill ::"lL-~ ;,i~_:i.nte'-l.'J-;C:':' ()[ t:1" ~).::_tt_·-ll~'ll s :l'_LL:T u.1it" ."-Dcl 1~_~ 'l'i::.inf"; ,jc;~]i p­

'll:..nt. 

2, Su):')ort.. T:U_E;Jlc t,)ul'l SU~1l")li.d -;';1(;:; i):'.tt<"',lion rc,c,:.n !")Llt':Jli 1Tith t1,::' 
(2) r,,:(h·,J 0p,~r.:·_t0rs. It :Ll!.rnislwd c'.J:1:'jl)(licLti(-l'l eqlciplc;nt .:'.)1'.:_ ·;';,);Jr::,.t.c~:c, 
i·_I"" si_~ (-S) "Ruc\( n.lJllnGrs'" c~lt,:.!. flV0 (5) "R0l!f,;1 ~·:iG,.::;rs". Four (4) rt'd:..·.; 
,<1'1" _::'0rs l,JC:C8 lotLfl-;;o) t,'J tnJ H.if10 C c"ll)8Xlies tv tr::>,in C O!:1fJD.!rr ro.cli.-, 00-

_;r~t,')rs. E:i.Cht (C) AlIjPRC-lO rc_lllo's ~1:;T2 l,JQi1Gd te· ~livisic)~. Divisiun 
iJC~S also sU-.J;")L!.~Q;-jt2::l H:;.th two (2) 2SLr3's o.;.:d t1-Ju (2) 2511's <mu [_ rl;­
producinr; j,): ~llinG. C! ... C units H(:r8 sup:)li.~d with tw"lvc (12) 3A-3b6 IS. 

Til·::; TCC~l 511v9 ,y,oQlfLd SlX (6) 11-30 jl[l.l1dSGts t'J o;Jar,·tc. with tn0 Al;/p:I.C-
25!s. T~l'J 1st D.'::"tt<lllon, 44th Artll1ary ';Jo.s sU~JPL.",d ,lit;1:):!,: ilt (8) IluLls 
of 1,)j)·.l/l'T ~ An instructvr ua.s pruvi.Ld to c':"ilduct Cl<:'SS8S 0i1 tjL~ N-16 
n~fL::. Til:.c FdC t(;;~l ~l":-!S C<}i,U',tittc:i iivJ (.5") ti.l.,;S duril1t th:') r.l<mtb. 1'112 
lv:i.r" sc;ct...LUn :1,-'_ti o:~.rp1c'y . .3d ,_.ne (1) r,l2.n \.ri th 8L.C~1 rifle CDIi1p~:.,ly ull i:.l12 p2r­
ih..:i.;,:..r- i :"'T l[(c.T;~c.:.l \Jire ,lurk. 

3 CI rl\:)lo·:J'l~:':l·d.c C~}i:L.~U~~U..C£'~ c,lons. Th..:: tJirc s . ..:c tJ...un ljt['.illt£~i~1eJ ("'1.i"1G. 3t:T'~/lC~~i 

all liir,:; i;13 t~-11<~'Ghms H:' t:lir, t:l'" L'2_~ t:,ll ,)1. CP :.n(~ th..:: p;)r l~l.-. ti:'.;l'. '1'\10 

wir~. SC(;(':C0!, i~lsi:.,-,ll;-~ C;U'J':': (3) l1:C;:'j 1i,LS; fr:'''! COC t· Hq. [n., rtlli';-163, 
.':~~ 3d I·'il.' 2n. 

Gdi!Ql'E:.1 l:llri:.;.r c Su.~J ,C ,~S 
P~;;:rsl~pi·!'!J...:l CUll~ r~ifl·..: ~S.l['; ~) .. ~C-'Gllln5 

:~,-,L. __ .rL.j_ Incu.,;cL.i. il 

:. ~l.s 'l'rc.. ijl:Ln:.,. 
C·)'i,-,;Unl.C2.t.)_·_;·t! SUJJ .rt.::, 

:::qw·WIGnl, 'f;:'2i;-Ui',:; Inclm1ln? 
;;:{-c 
1\:"}-7 
Al.;jTGC -1411 
SB-lb/PT 
AN/PRC-47 
MIj Pile -41 

o ;:,.L[S 
4 ? -.:j,"~ 
13 . Lur::. 
10-,/u~'s 

40 '.,'ur" 

Op.:ri. t:"uns. A;:- ~L!.~r oSJ. [,8 \·/2.S 1:1-::'111:'_'(1. Gn hill 12-0. SklC;~L: ::;;-1;';"" ts, 
.e'0air P<',l"t;::, c,r,d. u:-.tl;.:;rl"s .[3:'"0 furnis;l.:.cl unit:; ui t~1:;",s u["ttall·.>n. RCldi0 

·-.. o,:;r,:::, tpr::,; ":"1('. 1vir~;'-F';!i. 'T,v 2rc. aBsl.tn~'ll t(, '[, ~lc riflQ c ollTJC:_lJh~c; :Jr 1J!l·,:;ir c:;.l­
.rcci0'tti ['.j:tl r;:,(l,,' 0~(;Tr:v0rs ~kr(: '::'8si~nc,ci. t'J ".11 "~1c''l:~:1l f-Lid,,,rs" and 
"RCJc!cl Rum-l.)l'S". 

~II Difficulties. 3jJ2..r~ Lnd r...;pl~~Lc":;11~~rl·L, lX.-..rts r\.7.;lJ,-.:i.n~;d criti.c~-~l, Dutl1 
. 'r c:.~."I,Il1JY:,l.ci:..ticl1 80Ul jJ1n-::nt cmd CUI'lr,lw--..icC'.tiL,n vC:1LLcl:",s. Th",S2 rl-,fici:~ncL,s 

. ,"L dc:adlinud 20% " .. f the IIJan-p<:ck"c1. r~':'i<.' (:;qUl pui.::nt ::.nd 4G~~ 01 t:10 C '/1:1-

'I'lmic.:::.t:.i..on vt:)hicl£;G. 

F-l 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
1. U·.3ncrc:.1 

n. Durin· ~!'13 11;~)nt.,1 ~.Ji }ejlOUtI::-~ l;~l"; :3 ~)"j~son!1G1 1:21.-1 IailJt.::.ry sid: 
c21l for 347 :··-.c~Ui:.:S. 

b. H'::::""C;AF ,.:~.S ';).~1G. in t:~.; 'TilL". ... :; or !J)C 30. I ('i1 tl-n"<:6 (lCC.:~5lCIl"JS dl"rinb 
::'111.': montll. ~'llc=:rc \LrC E!o ili2tn.:>,,'":cc Clvilic:ns t.i3o..:n [Ule! Gre;c·.tJ:'. ;·3CC·;.'.%Jl1-

·.:.:::t) C;15 W,,!'8 ;H~,·.,':' ·l.Ll promot,3 ·)\;tto:c Stll~:...i:,'1tj.")'1 in tilis villa;. J. 

1' • .:: ,'3iuli t2 tion 

C'.. Ron'dn:~ <: ::.ra,:,c:0].oi1 lllS iX'c b.Li'.iS vf t.ll~ P~l1.I ,:,Al Dr,';cS. lJCrO cV:ldLcCtcc1 
en c::. dilil;,.r ~2.SlS. 

'J. Urine siJak.::.~(; piG.~ .ll,:V,] be,.n relocatej "lid shnll CE>.sinio. t:.JP·1 minills 
.:1.1'." :)~llli:. rGpl:'..cd(. by urintn.1s. 

iJ.. 1'i1<:: ,.P:3 continue:; 'GO mc:.invul1 a 6-10 bJcl ,..rare. Lor l;'l.l'l.or illl1(;ss,:s 
<l,lJ;{jJ~lr'i"s • l' is ·;.<'.r~l ono.!J1c:s Lh~ 3P.S to r "rid..:r Trl(·rc l.fJ '';;C t,l.VC tro::.t-
J18n L'i:l PI:..':: ~ o~~ll1~l ~ Gc.i",_-·ir:t.;-.r morG G~,""~G.Ltsj.v,s C.:11'""3 c.i'.~ r;~;f ..3rTG::·. L .. ..ir (" ctllj.SSl')l-.":': 

V;. 1.<ir:..iicJ. C0irtp2.n,,- fer ilOS()lt~I.1J.z;I.L.::"'-).:1 ,::.n< trer.t'n"n l ['.l1. ir:-;-' V)3Sil,1-.o 
fl1-L"1+.1~~.:..;r I~\.r .J.Clia"ti..Gil. 

:J. }i,:st pntii~{L~~] l,r'..:.,r:.t ... t .~-c t,~1'~ ',~''.f~ '~:'·I:··~·!" 

.. ,"~ .:::. r(jl1t.:I.~": .... : nG"L:.u"((,. '1'~.J.. ,oJ :,t.L,['.110 1 ~' ",,"":].'l·'3 ',' 2 . . )!-!c,:.-.-~'T.~. ':~.~"r" 

I:J' .;,lllllOC.L::'il:J ·f2.:_l .t 
:LdS(; 2-;:' re f).;11·1 .•. ·L ':':1,. 

~·r,~'l~lr~ .. ~", Lj',ll[: 

. -. '.c_~.,·:r.::: ij:-' .• ~: a 
(JU..!.-l.~.l._, ·L. 

[ . 
'h""'l\::>~ C. .';Cl"t .. ~:C,' J.E t,'"r. l~P iLl,,.:;;r 

'l'..;i:·:"c',~'. 'i'lis is ":i l:"~~··· .. _i G':. J:~ 

c' . .;·..; ... 1' Sili c;(.!n·; FCI;;·1 ct; :L~.l .. L. 

(.',f 

: 11(" 

,t ,. 
'-L 

:':'(' :)~ " 
t 
t, 

F·_ JrUi.l -:; ~'k'r<; 

P:':':I t~t1u II 1':': 

1.1 ;:':" J i 7.'- t; jjj 

1 I VTl.::::; 

r ,T·.;-'.t;·',r 

~, ... Ci·"~t~[,.l~Lti,~ ~ i:Lll'.~ (~C[JPl -L.("li Z~· GJ Ll]:, ·l'll~rt." \'J~r.! 2) pl"-r~ :~', tl ·..;1 t 1 <,,']! til':" 
~"': -~tl-~~li'':''oI.·l ilospit':Lii';:",~d 6.12r.lil:.; c.~c'r .. til of Ii'.;brLJ.i->-{. 12 i·':::'(I.~ . '~·,~rY 
.'. :··.'I,j55J.·_i',S t<:. H.,(.lCc.~l Cu. D',cni,"u ,-j"I":' 13 U;.;l (~ r:;.'!...::;; ~~(b.li5Sl~ltJ:::;. O.f t,k: p·:t­
:",ilt~ ;ll)spit..-.llZdt.:.; 3 TJL:r;.) ::'",v_r, Uil!'ill..nm Ori.::inj 4 Siir·.'"):l."l .iu'nLls; 2 
; LL"i:,\.~ 1\;r.s:.11l t.is; ~ Ce:ll"c'Htls; 1 DJ.~-:rr.10o..i 1 k~ros·.Jn(; pr)lS OlJt!ii,; 1 

.. ·i:';~,lKOUS Ulc.r; 1 0,:. in ;.iLht 1..'1:;; 1 ::3d.c;ri2" Ey,)s ;1ih.~ Foec; 1 Spr-~.Lj.n, 

'. ·.de.!; 1 Oostn."ci:..;.Cir..:"',yc·; 1 }k;;.l'~tt-.m.::;., 8 J·.:.rr:l~'.tic CI..J c1.; 1 Acue. Thrun­
.. :';"1 1,;:Ji·ti:;;; :111(1. 3 r-;t;:;..c.:tl OJ:; l,nr:;.tj .• ») IS • 

. ~ 

.~ 

!J.'2.:iJ'ln.§~l~ lnfc,r:;ao.l (~isc.u~siC:i1S uorc, ;1Glc) l[l 1.;1,) .J.',;:; by t,;'l,; ; . .".tt2.1ioi1 
.t!' _00;1 O:"i prC!l'k.r ·t..:JC.!lLJ.Gll~ vi' suturing. 1'\-j0 vem;!'.'.l rlib82.S6 c'.li·· person::.l 
.. -;l...:lk 1,,:ctur,:8 1JT._I',-, C·.',l'..,-uct~·:.:. b./ ~1t3 !J,~rsorLii.)l. 

Hcc.1t:l anj S,:rv:i.c_. H._cords • .:t(rc.tj.n;:: ·'-,lC~IJ(L., rj("'JIC.:. of l1,j;1.ltil r.nd s.::rv:t.C0 
V:-·'.:b H[.S L!.CCD .:pllsl1 ... ·.i durinG: [,:.1(; :,l0ntil. A~)r0x:I .. ·,ktJ.y 20LI imi;1Uruz~l.tlC:1S 
.".; 2.J;,1~;1is t::'r..,ci .• 

G-l 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
7. C0.,~rl~ 1:':':11"\..0 ''').L . _~~. Au v.· .. c:l·~s. V:~ ... t,lfli·~::.··,} t:1...: .~~}~~ I.i,~ .. ·. ::~ CGllrlJ.iill..,..I.:·~ 

L'L 54 ;~"s·,):i..tc.l C:r)s.,; ,~. Ul t',·k:, ~ .) H ,1'" '3: TCiJ's. l':l",l'<... HC1~ 10 rtusp:Lte.l 
C·_.rp~Jll .. !I: J,:.~.n~;:.l ·~~urill~·. t'_l~·. il __ 'ntl:cr ~ -"J., .. ~.--, ti. ... culSfiJrr2·1 2;:/ FC(.~ )_ .r3. '1':.3 
,.<"t.t.i..1H;;:-i Slu't.:,(;,m, Lt :3. L. ,1 ~.L"s , ',J.': ! '" :'.,·:,,"".):1 by Lt. r:. L. :l00,·~'·/ 2L'j un 
is F,~:jruc l"y 1957. 

C, 'nc11'.sJ..on. ,~Ol1th • 

G-2 
't 53 Bti±-t& 

.'. 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

1. In rG:,<U")s to t.ll;.; C.k.pl<~illS pr:L.i1.:--r:7 C.lrty, 23 Protust;:mt ;!or's~ri.p 
~LJrvj.CQS woro ilGl(~i;:'UJ.l , .. total E:.tt:mJ.<.21CU of 530. Co;::ynunion "ilflS 

",iVllIl on thb L.rs t Sunnrry of t. .. Ie. ·lOY(i:.~l Q..'"lc; at the indi vidu.."..l r;AC UJ"I.i ts • 
!\..sid0 from covor:l.:lg tho CAC uxli ts, tilO ch~~")l(.in 10 RiT,) Sunday covern;;;3 
t.o t,~18 artill;:;r:r b[,tt,ery UlCi. F:lliG-ALP..iA. 

;!.. C<~t~tOlic 11."..85 .1<,,5 held in the 2/9 Cl1l!~1 with very L oou res-::l·lis 
/"1'1;.:; CC,t.~10l:;'c pdrs·Jnnol. Cha-plain :;:1CD,~ru1O·rf c£"m,] over for t~105{:: BGr­
"".L~;CD at 10)0 dE.cIl Sunday. 

:L ·l'~.LO chaplain attonddci a PElSO":,;·AL a,;:;SPux:S3 S.;dUOL a.t 3d Marin~ 
I~iviuio!l Ecndqy.<."' .. rtGrs thE!.t offered information conccrnine our attitude 
',:;o·iJit::d t:w Vietnamose pc=,ople. On tlle firot Sunday of tm Y!lonth h-3 
a~ton..iod G 'rsl' celebration at the villug0 of Lac "Hon f'..I111 !k.'1d dinn(lr v.i.:til 
t1l0 Viotnar::l..:J~e. 

4. Threa lictures U'Jrc givnn to new tattnlion P0rsoimal '.:m tho.; subject 
of il.!Jli[iolls and Customs in Viotn<::a. Thore wns n rcnew::d intorcst in 
tr:T'·ll.,- to bUJ.ld. a Lridgc of understandine batWGi311 th..:J i'Ic-rinc C.11('~. the 
VJ.G':.nClj"L~S(~ s01didr, Qill< these loctures nrc cC):nsj.dero'i an import1'!....'"lt P<'"'.Tt 
01' t:lO P.;r:Hxd~l .H.l'lS,)OnSe proeram. 

'5. Duril1.tc.h;;:: ,·:1011L .. 1 th(.. C .. ~['.plnil1fs nnsist.::l1.t pl,.c·.,d n lit03rntl.'.retnblu 
In +'118 nlclSS ho.ll and ~J£,S ~cept it "8p to di\t~ vr.i.th r. GUP".Jly of lit,Jr;::tl..1TG 
to:.:' botll Ca.tiiolics ru1.c.i 2rotostru~·;:;s. ·:;:'h:) u:::o of -(;<-11:] Ii tara.turo by the 
Lvl1 11n::: bO';,11 ":lUC~l bot.t"r ti"w.n ht.d 'uom }lO,)JG fur. s:'nrry Lm T 30 "Ii.':lnents , 
;1os~lrios ;:md r\;l:J .. :.::i~usu r;ul<l,;ts [.'i·.;'.'·'; c"Lis-cribl..lt",:. 

6~ ·r .~~c ros"JnY1S8 tCl 'L~l~ Sl1.nc:_~y wor:J~J.i:p sOrViCG3 vlUS ::'e~:-':";lld ,JX;).Jcto:C,ir11L 

[ .. :::(1 d110 ">.) t~.li5 rC;ST)OIlSO llGl:f b, ... ~ncl1.Gs ·ll~)~0. a~--;d~~~::. incr.;£}.si~J{ t':.hJ caj~'"::.city 
ll1 -elL;) c~lO.p(;l to G:L.xty. 

70 Jj.ble Study cla;;;scs "\,r.~re !lel,l thr8G ni~i.1W a \"if_0k lv-itn. ar~ O . .'i:,rr."o 
attcntlnnc.J oi' 10 ..;nett session. A S"lOriJ Ilorllli·li: davotion W~G h;J1d daily 
c:.t 0730. 

J 

H-l 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
HE.!'.D"u_~.::::.rERS 

2d 9,"t,t.r,~i :.j" ;I·.l~ r-nrines 
')d H'-"~r' II" '"~'."'D~" ) 1j'1IlF .. : .·.·~ll. __ -'.',:; _~ ~,-,.l. ' ... 1 \ J. 1.'...; J...n " 1" 

FPC), ~'a,1 F,'::ncifc:', C.J-~ifc':::.'1i3, :~6602 

!L"·P~"" 18 

" 
T: 'I 6 

• ,~r" -;-", r 6 

\: .' I~·I 6 

l ~ _ : Tl:: .2 
T'~ . , T, 41 

- . -;r~fENTS: 

.. 
:. ~I-;'.'! "'HJ.E}!TS: ; . 

.. '-

~ .~.~.- .~~-~~ I._·~~l F l '·: ~ 

Tr~,'~ _~ ~~ r· :::~ . .'::' r-PIENTE : 

1- , • ilSN 

421 2 50 

226 0 0 

215 0 0 

213 0 0 

224 0 0 

1299 2 50 

! I IN -IF'F~CTl YES 
T :~·~c U~l.\' 

l/BE/mrs 
l(1h" , 

2 Feb 1967 

'YI" F.NL )Pj" .s;'·i~, we 
r--

0 18 0 1 Phu Bai 

0 17 0 0 .. 
2 20 0 0 " 
1 17 0 0 " 
0 31 0 0 " 
3 95 0 1 " 

By direct:iL>n 

AOb~d,)f- J 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
HE.i~D TF_F'T''SFl..S 

2d JJ."t,",i,-' :",~." ; ',', L:trines 
ld r"!'--I'O" -!~," L" ,; ~ ~- .- L • R,"~ n) m.!, ~ ~ _ •• _ ..... -.. -'- _'-'..I.. ... \ _ ....... ..J... " ':l '.1' 

F PO, ?a (1 rr:~nC' i :"C:', ': J ~fQ::-':lia, :~6602 

'~'_,.", rl'- r\)!'II'l~llh.iing Offi.ce:r-

l/HE/mrs 
lC'~'i 

3 Feb 1967 

'-':"""l;:,)~lill::; (:'?:,'?1'"l} )(1 ;-i2rine l'iv;i..siD:l (l1.ain), F'NF (Attn: E;(;-l) 

2 Feb 19U 

r ~ :".'-1 :,:-·T~.21 : '-'1-\ ~l':W- ;-:F'Fr;C'Tl VES 
1 , ; ::iSH T~L: ~,~~~ up.~, 

!,f'F -'r IT, , r
L
, ENL I.:~Y\" FlIrL ,.?!l' FNL LOG 

f' - C'~ . 
18 423 2 .1.. > •• .' 50 0 21 0 1 Phu Ba1 

j " 6 226 0 0 1 19 0 0 tt 

. ': 6 215 0 0 2 21 0 0 II 

-I ' . 6 214 0 0 1 11 0 0 " 
'f' § ~ £ .Q .! ~ 0 0 It 

r"'- I 41 1304 2 
, , 50 5 103 0 1 It 

J- ~', ':'-IHENTS: 

By directiDn 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
HSl'.D .. TJj:.RTERS 

2d B,,+'1. c'-,i,::'ll, ;;;,(1 i~3rines 

3d ~1a!'i.r;13 Li·\i"..~i-'.l ~!7Lcin), F'lF 
FPO, f'iJn .t';:\:-:nciiic:, '~,J:.ifcl,:·:lla, :~6602 

l/H~/mrs 
10''; " 

.1LFeb 1967 

~"" : ", - ('lol,JlIl8nJing Officer 
'. I; '~",':1l.111"i \j'! (;'"l'e]'~, l, 3d JlL'rine Division (acin), FHF (Attn: ~'~-1) 

T l'lN - EFFt;CTIVES 
1 " 

I ;,SiJ ';,'~'G us~; 

('f '~ "']-';, (1'" ENL ·:'Jl" Fln.J .JF.l'''' F}iI, we -
!l .. r •• C',~~ " 18 422 2 50 0 14 0 1 Phu 

, 
J 
, 6 225 0 0 1 13 0 0 II 

- , 6 214 0 0 1 16. 0 0 

I " 
-,., 
'. 6 215 0 0 0 II 0 0 

" 
T': j ~ .Q Q ]; 1.2 .Q Q " 

'e T, 41 1302 2 50 3 17 0 1 

1'. ~ ~', '~l{~mNTS : 

By direct~tm 

DECLASSIFIED 

Bai 

" 
n 

11 



--
DECLASSIFIED 

~UAR'l'EBS 
2d BetT.[,i.ii>ll, )-I;h Karines 

3d Marine n:.. v isi 'J~l (Rein), F!'.f.F 
Ji'PO, fan Francisc 'J, ea !ifo~ .. nia, 76602 

~j'n~;n • (' ollllllanding Officer 
~.); f'o:.JTU;,lndillg General, 3d Harine Division (.B.ain), 00' (Attn: S';··l) 

1 

01:T E.~,Nj) STRENGTH NON-E:FTIXITlVES 
USN TT3~ UPoN 

UP? ENL o}t'l" Em}1Z 00, we -
!It·.C::S I=' 18 422 2 51 1 16 0 0 Phu Ba1 

(' c: pi 6 225 0 0 1 14- 0 0 " 
(0!;~"1 6 214 0 0 1 17 0 • " 
Gc.·I'Gti 6 215 0 0 0 12 0 0 It 

C :,:';311 .l ~ .Q .2 1 Y .Q .2 .. 
'J:'iJ":l.)J, 41 1,02 2 11 4 7' 0 0 " 
A T'i'/, G!iMENTS : 

TCTP,,:.r ATTACHMENTS: 

:l'~~I, Tp_CHr,ISNTS : 

TOTA~ D7;'I'AOT-IMENTS: 

By d1recttDn 

DECLASSIFIED 



!1,( .~.~ .' 

j--

:'1 

-,I ", 
" 

• - J • ~ 

- rT~.-·' \ L 

DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
H~r.r!.,~J_"-?TER3 

2d 3,,+,,-,,0' ·'.i· I'. ;; 'j,:; F<Jrines 
~d 11~"';r(~ I" ':~ir,.\ '::;>;"~n) ~,= _ :..l __ ~ __ ._ .... \_ ........ .J... ;,1" 1-1.' 

Ff'O, :Cell) r·r;~nci.=;'~:' C;:I1.ifO:""lii3, ,6602 

l/HE/ml's 
lO~'i 

6 Feb 1967 

C' '_,'1,11'[<1 rKH.ng Offic er 
1~'-'q'It:1IJ,1illg n'~l,,,,"~,l, 3d !'torirle Dh-isiall (it.o'in), Ft-1F (Attn: SC-l) 

5 Feb 1961 

f' 'I',~' \ ,:-'J'-='?,I ':"~~r-I ~j Il:'l-;:;,FFj~:C~TI VES 
110::,11 r::'T USJ)i 

1,-'1.": ) 'T r" 11-~ L' ZNL e~"~')I' ?NL JFl E;,lI, we 

18 422 2 51 1 15 a a Phu Bai 

6 225 a 0 1 16 a 0 " 

6 213 0 0 1 18 a 0 II 

6 215 0 a 0 12 0 0 " 

.2 12.§ .Q .Q 1 J1 Q a If 

41 1301 2 51 4 78 0 a If 

By direct:L.Dn 

o 
DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
HE.t'.D-_UAH'I'ERS 

2d Si"''1;+.<,.i.:l': ~ ;.~J 1·~.'lrines 

3d 1!~,::-'2.i".r:i D~'-\l.-:':Jl·-·_i ~:::cin), ~TF 
FPO, ;::::lll f:'c,ncisc ~', Ca :iL·~·:J.ia, ~6602 

"'J' ,." r\)'1I111~nJing Officer 

lIRE/mrs 
101'1'; 

7 F~b J967 

'_':·',."iF<!l.'illg 1--;"?1~8J':'"'-J 3cl.:'i<.1rine Division (Hein), F1!F (Attn: SC.~l) 

6Feb 1967 

IISH -' .. ~::r:; U~N 

,-[T, .-r, ENL "-:;:<'1' ENL ,'Fl B'~jI, LOC 

\i' ,....,,...,. .... 
.1 .. -;-.' , IS 423 2 51 2 17 0 0 Phu Bai 

f" 6 225 0 0 2 19 0 0 n 

, 1,":-"1 6 213 0 0 1 18 0 0 11 

, . ' ~- I ' . 6 0 0 .. 215 0 9 0 0 " 
I : '_ : ~ i if .2 l?§ 0 0 ]; 16 0 0 n -
'1' - -., - './ . L 41 1302 2 51 6 79 0 0 ., 

f~'~' r:1{]'IENTS: 

r'71( -, ~ -
,~'~"n r.HI·fTi:~!TS: ,-. _ 

i-'~T ~ I,~~-n r,-~':TL:_' ~ 

r;' . /T'.~ t r:::':'.··_'~9ENTS : 

By dirBctun 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
Hlli~D-.r .l.p.nRS 

2d B[lt,1 :.:;.Ll·'; ~ '.~~ r'~nrines 

3d l'1<.c·' ",,, r~.-, ~_,:"i'-'"l (!i.c~n), Fl7F 
FPO, 2;];) ?:';~l"!r::.isc c'.' 1:,'[ ·:.ifo:.'.l.ia, ::06602 

':.';" ", I~L'I'llll:1nJing Officer 

l./HE/mrs 
1(1,~,' I 

8 Feb 1967 

'·'·J'f'll;:'Jl,lilIi~~ n.~I'PJ'"lJ 3c1lic:lrine DiviEioll (Rein), Ft-'fF (Attn: 2(;~ 1) 

(,. f' :"., ,~'T'?j) ':~TH 

I ':~!J 
, ..... ~ II' -, 

' __ 'JJ nSN 
cr..;' I" Fill. )!Z' ENI. we 

~1! -S':." .") 1B 423 2 51 1 15 a 2 Phu Bai 

.. ' 7; i l 5 225 0 a l' 21 a 0 II 

','I.' 6 213 a 0 1 15 a a fl 

t". ',t' ~.·I 6 215 a a 0 12 a 0 " 
I' ~ \.. .' ~ J ;: .2 22') .Q a 0 12 0 a II -
T .. :~qL 40 1301 2 51 3 78 a 2 " 
J:., 'T -:''' r:!{HENT.) : 

Tj'.~·t/.~·_ ,\ -;-'TY'HHE1-!TS: 

:'- 1~' ~ " .• :." {~' r :~r'~ ~, : 
,-:-' ,'''' _, • o. j",:,';':',C'T-HfSNTS: '- ~ 

By direc tum 

o 
DECLASSIFIED 



,e 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
HEJ..~n.·.L1_<:.RTF.R'3 

2d 32+.+,~·,_i-~l'J ) '''~J t~drines 

3d 1'-1E,'."~:VJ L:.', '.,,:'.. -'.l (I'.oi.n), PW 
FPO, 2<Jd rl'.'":l''::;:~~C :', Ca :.ifc:""'11n, )6602 

~,': .. : 'i ~ e L'ldllW n.iing Offi.c er 

l/HE/mrs 
1(Vl: J 

~ Feb 1967 

_ ". I.' ':."i:1j;]lJ,1"liI;; r,el:':'1':, 1;, 3d .linrine Diyisiun (It.:Jin), FlIF (Attn: :::8-1) 

~,f'? ") -1,-[' 'j '1:' -:·'1·' ..... Lr: ,~,,, t.! :rl'roJct for the- perif'd sndiIlb ZijOO, 8 Feb 1961 

'. I-" -', I 

',-, ,t' "'.'1 

;: ,-:' T. 

18 

5 

6 

6 

40 

~~ .--._,.,~, · ... T'?~I r..T~r-I ~'J IlN - EF1i'C;CTIVES 
IISr.J T"' ~':"~G 

·,r"-;- C ,J..~ .,-' ENL C'~: I" YI'.)J, )F)i" --
420 2 51 2 15 0 

226 0 0 1 22 0 

213 0 0 1 ~8 0 

215 0 0 0 12' 0 

225 0 .Q .Q 16 .Q -
1299 2 51 4 83 0 

By direc:t:l.Dn 

DECLASSIFIED 

lT~~ 

~))L we 

3 Phu Bai 

0 " 
0 n 

0 u 

.Q It 

:5 " 

(j) 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
HEAD ~U i:.R'J'ER5 

2d '39+,of,t'"i,:1'; ;'1,:1 t:nrines 
3d l"it.::~l~':; r'~,',I~_::3:""~',l (R,;in), F1'1J' 

Fpn C'c" ::;""",,r'iee e , r,,2.ifo"1.L'j '~6602 
.... , ~_(_. • oJ \J_ • ..J 0..' -.1 .... 1...1 _.. " 

l/HE/mrs 
lOrl'; 

11 Feb 1967 

;] ''''1~ C',JlIJnJ::1nJing Officer 
:" ":',;;J'J1J,hlL~:; G'''N>''''Jl, 3d tinrine Divide-a (l~cin), fl'IF (Attn: fl:-l) 

I"}~,J -EFFr;C'Tl VES 
, ,c· ilSN T: ::".:; lTf..N 

('plc :'1 'I. .' 1.',,' :tNL n~<' I" iJIL ~,)Fl :S~H, 1('0 

19 419 2 51 2 18 0 4 Phu Bai 

5 226 0 0 1 21 0 0 rT 

I. t",' -" 6 212 a 0 1 17 0 0 " 
I~, , I ','I 6 215 0 0 0 1, 0 0 " 

.2 ~ 0 0 0 16 0 0 " 

41 1296 2 51 4 85 0 4 " 
j 'i'~,' '--;1.mENTS : 

By directi.on 

(j) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
HEt.D ,UL:.TEHS 

2d 30'+,+,;":"': 'i;, ;,:, t:nrines 
3d 'r'!.c:.,-.iu:, ~L"_:::'--.l \:H~in), f1',lJi' 

FPO, ;C2:i rr;:nci~(;~',. C2!ifo::"!1i:l, j'6602 

';,; ' .. '1' COIIJIll-'1Th.ling Officer 

l/HE/mrs 
1O~') 

12 Feb 1967 

;-':' ,.; '="'a;il!,lillg n,~!l.,-o>r:,l~ 3d l~<1rirle DiYisi'Jn (Rain), F't'1F (Attn: SC-1J 

'.".' fll 

:: '7' : ' '-:HNENTS : 

19 

5 

6 

6 

T!11N,-EFJ:t'2CTIVES 
I SN ~.,.,~:··:c 

ENL (,!:--'[.' ENL ,.?!Z 
416 2 51 2 20 0 

222 0 0 l- 23 0 

211 0 0 1 18 0 

215 0 0 0 15 0 

0 0 16 0 -224 0 

1288 2 51 4 92 0 

By diNlCtun 

DECLASSIFIED 

UPoN 
FY, I LOC 

4 Phu Eai 

0 II' 

0 II 

0 " 
0 " 
4 If 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
H~', I· .u.·.RTERS 

1("11 I 

J~Feb L967 

! I ,,). '""', 1,'1',:""11 i!_lJg Of'fice:r 
• \) 'I ," I :~. "(J _~ (; :.ll~·?l···, -L

3 

12 Feb ~96+ ' 
I :. ',1:'" -"1"- ~, "','1-1 l!,~t~ -;-;:?~'r!\:; n VES 

I' ll:'T"I '- , i',~ ~'''I~, TTS\ 
I""i'"" -". I IT "'-1-'1' ~NL C:-H-I,' HIL )F}' Ii'll. Lee . 

" -

19 415 3 51 2 19 0 3 Phu Bai 

5 220 0 0 1 20 0 0 n 

6 211 0 0 1 16 0 0 " 
,,', -.1 rY. 6 215 0 0 0 13 0 0 n 

.!! 223 0 0 1 14 0 0 II 

40 1284 3 51 5 82 0 3 11 

rj',' _,', r,:~HI,~mS: 

By dirl3ct:i.Dn 

DECLASSIFIED 



·e 

DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
HE.f.DJJ 1'.R'I'ERS 

2d B3t1,~~~ ,'_L'lL ) C,e, l~D.rines 

3d 1'-18rir,s )J:;'i i~i');l ,,';-{cin)? P,fF 
FPO, San F::.'flnciflc CI, Cd lifornia, j6602 

-.. ,.""')' ':-',c;Ii'!r)C:'ll',Lng Of Ticer 

l/HE/mrs 
108"1 

I:. 
',,!'. 

, , 

-.l4 FI.h] 967 

. '.. I' I~' 'I' ],,1 iLl', lielll,"],,, 'L .. 3ci l''iarine Division (Hein), Fl1F (Attn: 20-1) 

NON-EFFECTIVES 
Ti'~i\~: L:SN T\3YG LT~I\j 

C?F ""~"E (:1"'/ ~NL OFf F1U,JF)i" ENL LOG 

T1~~:Er I', 19 41.3 .3 50 2 2.3 0 .3 Phu Bai 

:~' r-l: E'i 5 215 0 0 1 14 0 0 II 

(~ ,~l~f~:-·1 6 211 0 0 1 20 0 0 n 

C;)!:0~1 6 215 0 0 1 10 0 0 n 

t,: ~:;: ~-~;: !!. 22.3 Q 0 1 .!l 0 0 " 
T(J;l 7 40 1271 .3 50 6 80 0 .3 II 

~ J 

A,?j' ; (7iMB'N'f'S : 

'1"'1:': ,-
... ...,J.1: ... MVCHHENTS: 

;l~·T ~:.GHf'~S'·Eri1:~ ~ 

T()T,~~~ 1)~T).~CH~/IENr.s : 

By direotiDn 

(j) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
HEt.D:.UhRTERS 

2d B,,+,t.r'-i_i.~ll; ;+!; Y';]rines 
3d r1":-i..n,, r'~':"_;3i· .. l (Rc-;'n), F'iF 

FPO, :;n t'j' .... ·"cL.c: c·, Cn lifo':'::1i3, :.:06602 

l' I . '''1' I~ 01'inLAnJing Of'fic er 

l/HE/rrlrs 
10;'11 

'. 

15 F,b 1267 

T." .;:, 11'111.'lil,'; G·'Oe.l'~ 1, "h; ;[Drine Di\-isiDn Ut.3in), Ft'lF (Attn: ;::("·-1) 

rFF' 

!l·.· .~"'.' 17 

,', ~I. 5 

6 

" 
r .... j 6 

l': .. ,;1 4 

L .. ,. T, ,38 

.. .., ' , ;TmEHT'J: 

.......,-."' -
J. ~T' rHH~N'f'S: 

" 
.. 

~.: T '.r; f.','L': 

,.,.., •• ,1"'" 
f,~:..,,("II·UfSNTS : L 

,-'1 :1 :.,;:1 '-T~r,l'I~T11 

1 ,;Jl, 
,in. ," ENI 

412 .3 50 

213 0 0 

208 0 0 

215 0 0 

221 0 0 

1269 .3 50 

, ." 
• .' 1.1 

':':-'" n.JT, 

.3 24 

1 16 

1 19 

1 9 

1 .!2 
7 81 

By direc:t~n 

DECLASSIFIED 

ns,}; 

2!Z :":>1. LOC 

0 .3 Phu Bai 

0 0 Q 

0 0 tI 

0 0 II 

0 0 n 

0 .3 n 



~ 

DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
HEAD·,Ul.11.TERS 

2d g"ti ,-', i 'Ji -' Ii Fnrines 
3d nr'21~;,~-'ri'-' '_~i :".1' ': ;~::.n), ~1F 

FPO, ~u;) Fr:-:ncic.8C' .• C':'."!..:.fo::"1i3, ?6602 

~ ... 

l/HE/mrs 
1()t1···) 

16 Feb 1961 

':'J' q' r'JI,'m~nding Officer 
'I': '.' C':;I;)I~,.ll.l1g G,~ner:, 1, 3d ilarine Division (11ain), Ft'fF (Attn: ;::(~-l) 

,~": ;1:,,1:1 C'T-=?.E"ri·'~'T'H t,)N-EFFEC'TI VES 
~'c:;., I :'sN l'.~:'''C USN 

(Vi'F' t.I:.L (,P/ H.1L O?t<' ENL 1!Z Em, we 

S,:·~C'·,..., 16 411 2 50 1 24 0 4 Phu Bai 

,I." r.h 
5 213 0 0 1 14 0 0 n 

I I" 

.. , 
6 206 0 0 1 14 0 0 " 

l ~, - r ... II 6 214 0 0 1 11 0 0 It 

C. "'j.: It 218 0 0 1 10 0 0 II 

T·:-·· .. , T, 37 1262 2 50 5 73 0 4 II 

; ':. ~. n'IHENTS: 

"r" ft .-J l ,. ~ 1', '~T,~ r:HH~NTS: 

!-ET"-T;]T~:',,:' : 

T-.';'.·.-J j,':-;':':D-IJ'1ENTS: 

By direct;1..on 

DECLASSIFIED 



•• 

e 

• 
DECLASSIFIED 

p':3: J IIl:.;l.I'"SR3 
2d 3.,tt_'d:'1~ iti-l I Jrin<3s 

3d 1 iC1rirfC I/Lvisj',n (Fein:" [nW 
no, Eon fl'n!c:i:~c" Cclifc'1'lli:J, ~6602 

f~"'~n~ C"J.T.l1'Jncii.ng Officer 

l/I-lE/mrs 
1 ({I. 'I 

!2._Feb 1967 

':"". ·,i.-,·,,:; Cr"}-~':,l, 36 1;ci'iile [.i,"i:,i:71 (j~:'i:l), Fr1F (i'tttn: :~C-l: 

. .. 

H,S;SCo 16 

Cr:I!P'il 5 
~: :11 Fir 6 

I~U"I~11 6 

GC-II~,I k 
l'='T.\ L 37 

r. I::'.·;.:;-Wi~lITS: 

411 2 

~ 0 

206 0 

214 0 

218 0 

~ .2 

1~'1. 

)[I)! I ~~~~":::,~ n 1,SS 
i:'~'f 

,0 1 

o 1 

o 1 

o 1 

Q 1 

50 5 

24 0 

14 0 

14 0 

11 0 

10 0 

73 a 

DECLASSIFIED 

4 Phu Bai 

0 '1 

0 .1 

a 11 

0 11 

4 1l 



e' 

e 
• --

DECLASSIFIED 

HEJ,D Th::'~R3 
2d 3."!tt -"l.i ,!), ~ CI"1 r,1l:'in0s 

3d li:rir3 IJi'·,Ti8~1 .n (R.oir,)., F"lF 
FPO, SGn Fr,~~':ci;~c::', Cdifc':cni:J, ~6b02 

l /H- I / 1' ... : lllr3 
10~ " 

.11 Feb ] 967 

Prcffl: ('1);:''T,~r'CI'Lng Officer 
,-, (-,o:~,r"c:ir'G G,,'l1c=r'J 1_, 3('1 j'"n":.u;2 I"i'-isi':'n (ll:~in), Fl'1F (rttt::1; 9C-U 

':'i-l H.','(jj .3 T::lr:l <: '~;-[ ::('11i-~FF::::CTIVES 
T~!- '1-' 

,I,: J ~'I .' L ::::ll T" ,~~'iC: TT:~,r, 

('IIF :=-,:.,r, O~i'" :2:11L -=-i'-j" EJ1L ,)Fl' all ' LC'e 

E·~f)Co 16 384 2 54 1 25 0 2 Phu Bai 

C 'jIlE" 5 201 0 0 1 13 0 0 n 

C:·,llfll 6 194 0 0 1 12 0 0 It! 

!,,~ ,~,~ ~-"r ,. 6 199 0 0 1 12 0 0 II! 

CC"t-J1l ~ EQ!± 0 0 1 11 0 0 n, 

l'~IT:,L 31 1182 2 54 5 13 0 2 .. 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED , • 
If':?..", D. If P'fGR3 

2d B,-,t:;, l·:.:' "I, :"'1rines 
_"'d r'r:'1"i'~:(~13 I"~ .. ~~,~~,j.~ ' • .L-~..;~'t'1 \~ FHF 

FTC.? :C."1I1 Pl':'l"!C:isc:, ':::J2fQ::.'~;iD1 :-='6602 

.'. ,'I "'""'I"~!,iilJg Offic2r 

l/HE/mrs 
lOri " 

18 Feb 1'91 

'J,ll;': ··d·· 1;,cl'"OI'~l, i,,; i'l.:uine DiyisiL'll (iI.=i;l), FNF (Attn: ~G-l) 

.1 I,. ',j ,-'T-:'."<:I ',,'H ! Ill}: -.·~~FFECTl VES 
r; ',' ; ,Sli T' :-- '\ ~r' 

L' ... ..J UP.!" 
,~ -;:-' ~; -;'::.T, I· '~-~r ENL ,:,1:.'[,' alL 2fL Em, LOG 
- --. 

16 385 2 56 1 29 0 2 Phu Bli 

, I - I 5 205 0 0 1 11 0 0 \I 

5 204 0 0 1 12 0 0 II 

1- -1.""_' 6 197 0 0 1 13 0 0 " 
~ 206 0 0 1 11 0 0 II 

e 'I:,' ,r )6 1197 2 56 5 76 0 2 II 

-'j:; - ~T I _ L 

By dirac t~n 

DECLASSIFIED 



: " Id' 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
HZi' D-.t',;' RTERS 

2d B~t'-: ,_i~-l'. ~'-:,1-, ;:nrin<?s 
ld rIa; :'..'~'" I,i ,;.:3::. -.L \' J':c:;"n) , FllF .- , . 

Ff'(', ;:,,"ii; F~'.'~'-!c i:;c c', C::. :ifc::".'1is) :--6602 

'~'_-'''J:'J''I!' i-ing Of'ficer 
I"~I .:JI.::-'t,.]--: d'; (;,:J!'l-?1'·,',1., 

l/HEj/mrs 
lOr":;' I 

19 Feb 1967 

~'/1'" -'_.':' ";,1", :;,.-" ,-" i --, ',; ,")l'I',xt fr'l' 1'11' pel'ird endinb" 2LJOO, 18 Feb 1967 

I 
, 

~ 'I' :~_1 '~.'-·j:,~'11 ~'~'H ~r'}~i-:::FF~lTTl VES 
I "-'i 

t I,S'!I T' ~.:'·~G TTS1", 
,"f '>- >1 r 'r ( '-[-'1' ;:r,fL .:,~,,-' L" FJ'I, 1F,}' B)TI. LOG 

16 385 2 53 1 25 0 2 Phu Bai 

5 203 0 0 1 10 0 0 n 

• ,'- I 

'.' 5 204 0 0 1 12 0 0 .. 
;: - I ,~., 6 198 0 0 1 12 0 0 " 

!! 206 0 0 1 11 0 0 It 
I' ' 

36 1196 2 S3 S 70 0 2 It 

I _,_I 
'·-~mN'r.s : 

By directiDn 

DECLASSIFIED 



r _ 

I. ',', 

• 
DECLASSIFIED 

.' 
H::" DJ_-P?1'ER3 

~d 8:>+,1 -i.x, ~'.h r:Clrin8s 
3d ;·\Jri!,·~ L:'-":'~i:'d ,~BGin), Fllp 

FPO, 0thi F.::::(:ciscc', Cu::':'fD~.'l1i3, 76602 

r\ I'llfl,r] Il..i-i.ng Officer 
,- ,) ~:)J~' J,' 1i iI,; (;-~1'0J'.~11J 

I_~'l~~\i: ~'r-':~'~' ~'-.t!(~1_ I,~.I,.~: I, ~.:.'" •• ~:lmm:'r~;r 

l/HE/mrs 
10i~-, 

20 Feb 1967 

,. 1. "11." " .. ' -, ": l·'('-·:'I/~~.- -J: .~_.:: '.: :'2'l ... C'et. f'r']' 1-1](:' pe::ird endinb" :2L/OO, 19 Feb 1961 

I -. :! . I' i ~ I ,'·''}"':r:' "-,'l--l ~n) -[F'FIEC'Tl VES 
'I', --j 

I :?!J 1 :~ :G If,c:;,II; 
,-T'l.,' -'~lll , ( I-l-'., ENL 2!-"l" FBI, JF)" fr'[L U'e 

16 381 2 53 1 26 0 2 Phu Bai 

r' j' 5 203 0 0 1 9 0 0 n 

5 202 0 0 1 11 0 0 " 
-, :" 6 196 0 0 1 12 0 0 " 

!! 206 0 0 1 II 0 0 It, 

36 U8B 2 53 5 69 0 a- " 

By directiDn 

(j) 
DECLASSIFIED 



l' r ~ " . 
1,', j 

"-;"' , 

: ~ - I .;.., 

I'.' -,I:; 

T . '1 T 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
HRW,T..-.".;?'T';:R..3 

2d ~b;', ',', : i ~:", ;: .[, F.11"'ines 
")d !"T,",,' ·t.," I,' " : .. ~., I c: ~.' n) ImfT" _, ..1 J _ _ oJ _ .I....J .J.. .' .L " _ A';; J...., '..I' 

F'E'O, f'ck F':",~l"!c;i,-;·.:;:·, C:. ·~fc':'·.:1L11 :~6602 

rl"'J"'~:lJ-Lllg Officer 
'n), 1i 11'0' (:'~l:("J'j l,. J(; j;arine Di\"isiOl1 (J:12in), FtlF (Attn: 

17 

4 

5 

6 

!! 
36 

-, 
:, :".1 ,--. T~,~,I '~?H l'()~!-EFFrX~Tl VES 

tl,"'I'j -, - ',,.."" 
IT.~:r-~ -'--'.) 

~.-: IT ( ,r ENL I~'H-'I" :::HL )FJ;> ... - - .. ..--

375 2 53 1 33 0 

199 0 0 1 12 0 

199 0 0 1 12 0 

198 0 0 1 14 0 

20,3 0 0 1 16 0 

1174 2 53 5 87 0 

By directan 

DECLASSIFIED 

,I' 
' .. 

l/HE/mrs 
l(\i'j 

21 Feb] 967 

r'"I~, we 

3 Phu Eai 

0 11 

0 n 

0 " 
0 " 
.3 n 



·e 
f'rr~n ~ 

[,' . 

l~[::?Co 

(. Gjl~!I 

l.I:1 FI' 

CollG11 

Ccl:H" 

'T='T.~.L 

DECLASSIFIED 
--.,--- --~..----. 

HS" ,D·Jh~!i.TSB3 
2d 3:>tt .. 'li):', ~'th Fnrlnes 

3d lI'Jrir..= uiYisjr; (Rein), Fnp 
FPO~ Son fl':~nci:~c', C.nlifc'rni.'J, :~6602 

r. ,yr, ~l ", nc1:.n,fj Of fi C r? r 
C ,~, <: ... !I'~ ,I,"''::; G ,~,'.;:~ :~.~: ~.\ 

, 
." \ ,""'-
t.: __ :~. I ,I: T ll,t,! II~,:'~~'I 

T - :::' ~ ~ len 
l:rje ":111 I~Fi' 

11 31!) 2 
:Jtr' 

4 jfJ~ .Pitt 0 

5 
.2,,,9 

).Qlf 0 

6 :tOl 0 

2 ~ 0 

37 ~ 2: 

~ir~)~l··:~f;'~j'~l"Tl VtS 
~ . 5~· I:;· 

£li1 '.Ir'i" rm, 

50 1 31 

0 JL 12 
I?-

0 1 .l(f 

0 2 12 

0 1 !l± 
50 6 :;( 

F.l :',.. CH!') iT? iTS: 
/"1 '11 

DECLASSIFIED 

1?Y 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

l/HE/Tllr.s 
J.C',~ij 

22 Feb 1967 

IT,::':'; 
Eill. VY 

3 PhuBai 

0 111 

0 Itl 

0 IIr 

0 Itt 

3 III 



~ 

i, " , 
1 , 

'Hf:~:Go 

COilS" 

, 
I 'f'r , 

t:o"0" 

Gc"HII 

'1:\1:, L 

DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
HZ-I.D .UJ.~~rr~ii3 

2d J:1ttzliJll, 711 Iiwines 
3d II~:L'iEG Lliorisin (R:::'ir,:,\) FliP 

FPO, Sen f'rc:ncisc:" Cclife'l'niJ, ~6602 

r'JTf,1l1,)"1ci i.ng Office!' 
I,' ~ :, '"" ~G G ,",,',1,- :."':' '., 

I ~,I', i H.',""; ~ T :i.~,! I' ~<l~-I 

I',~'l; _',~l": 

ITF '"-:J.' [. (r:I' 

17 375 2 

4 203 0 

5 204 0 

6 201 0 

i. 203 0 

37 1186 :l 

F',~lll··~Fl·J:Tn"2:S 
- ,~l''::.: 

E:t:L Jr'j" FilL 

50 0 36 

0 1 13 

0 1 
i~ 

;M 

0 Il 12 

0 .1 ~ -
50 5 % 

,oJ, T L, C!{!'IZliTS: ?f 

DECLASSIFIED 

~ r~ ~" 

jj?}' 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Q 

1 

", ....... - -,..-

l/HEillll'S 
].('(1 , 

Em, WI,: 

5 Phu Bli 

0 III 

0 Q! 

0 It. 

Q 111 

5 Iii 

If) 



DECLASSIFIED 

.J 

HE: ,J ,TJLR'T'BR3 
2d 3:'1tL! i ~,:1 ~ ~,! h L1l-lnes 

3d li3rir,:: T;i",Tis:, n (R('~nJ, F'f1!]t' 

FPO, San Pl';:!'!ci.~:C C', CO lifc'rnio, ;6602 

r)'l'L'lL -; ndtng OoY-i.e ·:>r 

• I 

l/HE,'mrs 
H\i"/ ' 

24 Feb 1967 

C I~~,·.:·· .1~;J.··!l~ G.~r\~"·'_· ' .. ,3d :'It2rine \ m1F (, tt ,"'" 1', [ '1' "1' '~1' '~'1 (1" 01' 11 1 I'r' 1", n; ,-l - ... _ .j _;. l_ _ " 

'Tn'> ::': I,r~' ,"',n, ~i~;J .• ' ';l~'!1 :'.F; '~Jl"~':"" __' l,_ ::> -4 , " '+' L" ,t ,I,.','",," t,'"",~ 'i,'-''''"',''','1 e"'l-J,,~nC'" ~JOO, 23Feb67 

f',~,l'" I '~li ,'::::':: ~ 
C~'F ]:'~,:L ','F~' ~r;L '~r'f ErjJ, 'JFJ' c}iL I.c'~ 

1H:SGo 18 375 2 53 0 34 1 5 Phu Bai 
c olr:S" 4 203 0 0 1 14 0 0 It 

I,'OC F'I 5 204 0 0 1 II 0 0 II; 

'.~' C II (~I! 5 201 0 0 1 10 0 0 iii 

C lJ'1f-ITi .J. ~ Q 0 1 gk Q .Q " -
lOT.\L 37 1186 2' 53 4 93) 1 5 hi 

,J, ~ '~', i~l-m ~rrTS : 

~c,,:c, ~ h :: ,~ CHl'l'BPTS : 

: 'I.: ~ ~I': l-I: :=- f (,~, 3 ~ 

I',""'· -
,- iJ L/['",CT'PrEI:TS: 

DECLASSIFIED 



1,1," "I" 

r .~, 

T ~ ':' •. ,,,"!, ... 

l' , 1_ 

, 

~ ... ~ I I ~- .: 

I'.: : ,-

7'~ '~1 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
HE" D.W_R.'T'ER3 

2d B .. t:"l '.l -':1,' .'1 F1rin8s 
l,j ibr".y,'3 :;/,'':' .. L.".1 \':~<J~n), ?~1F 

-;;'0,', " '~"'li':"-'''',''ciRC c, c- :!.ifo"'1in ':l,602 li_, .. ,._l.'_,.I._ • -,...J. ... _ ) ~ 

'~'" '1~~',ii_IJ;;' OFficer 
'.:'_Y."l~'-'~~,:ii!'_: (;'':))':':',,1,1 

-. 
I .' 

i'-,I :·T::.r~ ::"H 
; 

! "I' ~I' -;' I I - I',l·:., 

18 375 2 

4 202 0 

5 207 0 

5 206 a 

2 204 0 

37 1194 2 

~!,,~,: -;:::~'~';;:C n V"ES 
::::F i . ~~'~I~ 

::::1'1L .~ l' - :l'lL 

53 2 
--ji 

0 1 10 

0 1 11 

a 1 8 

a 1 22 

53 6 77 

'~'nrF.l\TTS : 

c, , 

By directiLm 

DECLASSIFIED 

l/'J~ -'nil'S n.w, .... 

1.C ;-. I 

25 Feb 1967 

lI,~I\ 

")FJ" f'm, LeG 

1 4 Phu Bai 

0 a n' 

0 0 II 

a a " 
a a " 
1 4 " 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
m>' II .~_"l'lTERS 

2d B:,-t:~" '.i :, _ -.'i t:Jrines 
}j i'I,ll'"'-!"":; l..'~" ':"' __ ~" "~l ,nJ.d1)" ?r'fF 

Ff\:" :~''-;L F:",;:!'cL;c':', C:'~1\:::"1i::l) 76602 

l/H~/mrs 
lO,l:, 

26 Feb 1967 

':,1"1.' "II: .... l'i j ·','j·-:r,iilJg O!·.fj~.e~ 

,"'. 'i'l i>L", 1',1 .• ')l'i J~.:'ri!le t'i,"iBiL'll (Neil1), FrfF (Attn: SC-l) 

°11~ ,': i·" "',",'",;"','}l ;.c· ·,:"'l'l'~·L't fr . .!' t11,., p'-":-:'_rd eIldi.nc; ::!l,:C'lO, 25 F b 67 

., ··'1 

I"P~' 

18 384 2 S4 1 

4 205 0 0 1 

, .. ,' S 203 0 0 1 

l~. _,I \~-" S 204 0 0 1 

{I • _ ~ • , .2 204 0 0 1 

.' .,' 37 1200 2 54 5 

By directiDn 

DECLASSIFIED 

lfS:lI . 
fFL JF}' 

24 1 

8 0 

11 0 

7 0 

19 0 

69 1 

.. 

LOC 

6 Phu Bri 

0 It 

0 " 
0 II 

0 " 
6 II' 



/ 

DECLASSIFIED 

HB!'.D .U::RTF~R3 
2d B"+ "', _i.i. : -.'-[ I-~<1rines 

3d l'tl1"'i!'~·~ l,t~ i;J:....,~,..l ,~~cin)1 ?~iF 

rp,.=', ~'IL r:':'j-,cisc '., C J :J.fc':::'Di3) :~6602 

" "l~:'.:;Ij" Office:r 

l/HE/mrs 
lOll', 
27 Feb 1967 

,'," '1"·1,,:' <l,' 11~1"~' 1, ').:; JlDrihl f'irisic';l (R",i;l), FtlF (Attn: ::;C:-1) 

J' 

, - , 
" 

T<: I . ~, 

'1'- ._:~.I':.'~~'.'~ 

18 

4 

5 

5 

2 
37 

I',",' :-'-":-:'I~r .'1'H : Ill~,: -;;: F'F2CTl V£S 
ll,S.I ~ T'.=:'-~. 

'c'" T I' 1'~ ~j' ENL ,l;<-I' [l'f1, ~ 

396 2 54 0 26 1 

204 0 0 1 8 0 

203 0 0 1 11 0 

204 0 0 1 8 0 

204 0 0 1 20 0 

1211 2 54 4 73 1 

By directirm 

DECLASSIFIED 

ll,c..~: 

L'n, LOG 

6 Phu Ed 

0 n 

0 II 

0 it 

0 II 

6 II 



.- - " 

I 
/ 

(:-:-:'['1 

DECLASSIFIED 

... .. 
:/ 

H3,,) .UI'.RT2H.3 
2d 3:~tt,,'li :n, ~ I,tt r~rincs 

3d il::tii:,,, Lli'·i3j. i, (He:'!!) .. ?l'P 
FPO, SJd E'r:-([ci:~c:, C:Jlifc'rni3, )c602 

(":''''iryl':~·lcii.ns O~~i c "):::-
1-' - _',: I,::::: G .:" I~ '. '.' I" 

18 

4 , 
5 

.2 

404 ~ 

204 0 

205 0 

205 0 

204 0 - -
31 1222 2 

r.J~L 

54 

0 

0 

0 

0 -
54 

DECLASSIFIED 

W'I-'~,~'~"X ErE:) 
·-":,"1 I 

-, 

·:'tl' E:lJ, 

0 25 

1 8 

1 II 

1 8 

1 2l 

4 74 

TT.~\ 

'F~·' 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1,/HE/m:'Cs 
J(I[1,') 

as Feb 1967 

p[';i, I ("~ 

6 PhuBai 

0 II: 

0 " 
0 II 

0 II' 

6 III 



• [", 

rs:sco 

c 0" E" 

(';':' )'11 

::~ 0 ill~l! 

S,:;'IHII 

l~ITt.L 

DECLASSIFIED 

HE:',) .lhp''1'r::R3 

.. , ..-. 

2d J:'t.Lli:',~,} ~Jf':1 r~rines 
3d Iigri:r!l', Di '-lsi'. n (~,,:'if! ') -' r"'l;P 

FPO, S3n Fl',:',-,ci..;;c :', CJ lif'.]:'l1i.::1, ~6602 

C~~~~n~in~ Ofric~r 
C:' ": ,-1 i.: !,~ G: n,-" -, '_, 

,'I i ~: ,_!!·'~TJ:~L'I:;i-ri 

r-'~il'. ;;'rj 

C-;'F ~'l 1,-1-:,' 

18 403 2 

4 20, 0 

5 205 0 

5 204 0 

5 206 0 

37 1223 2 

l"t ,y i .-: ~:'~:'='~ T .l1}~:,) 
r"'::ifl" 

- :11 .. , 

~i;L ':'i j
- ~.' ") fI, 

54 0 21 

0 1 9 

0 1 11 

0 1 4 

0 1 !Z 
54 4 68 

J~T i.,cWn~,irTS: 

T'~'~ C,;-, ,c., TT.0.CHHBns ~ 

1·~::'''''~1=:4!~ i~ [ '-.-: ~ 

T" ~'"J" L(liCT-FriI':'TS: 

DECLASSIFIED 

r I 
l/HE. lllrs 
J C ' , 

1 Mar_.l227 

:1:: :" 
Wi.' ~:!lI If'r~ 

1 6 Phu Bai 

0 0 It 

0 0 n 

0 0 Q: 

0 0 II -
1 6 III 



• JOURNAL 
NAVt.\( 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-'0 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

(CLwifi(alion) 

DATE TIME 
GROUP 

(St't' ref erf.f side lor illslrut"liollS) 

DECLASSIFIED 

I 
UNIT OR SECTION 

s-2 
PLACE 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS 

PAGE NO. 

DECLASSIFIED 

ACTION TAKEN 

,\I-,\lapr 
S-5/a/f 

T-Troop, 
F-File 



DECLASSIFIED , , . .' , 
J- -, 

JOURNAL . . UNIT OR SECTION 
MAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5·63) s-2 SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

PLACE 

2d J3~~.+·AH "''1. 9th UD,.-i 1'IA1li 
I FROM I Daft "lid h"",) I TO (Dale and hour) 

»OJ"w, '" 

MOOO1 FeD 67 2R2JtClQ Feb 67 

TIME ACTION TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS .11-.IIap, T - Troops 

I~' OUT NO. GROUP 
S-Sta/f F-Filt 

2145 J-3 0321111)H 219 ,,.... .. +.Ar1 a,t, I [JU I"Y 11)'3 tha.t a 
--.S.entrv on the l1ness_aw.. an ''''1.dentited 

nArson at v.lre.~ is at .,n8SC' I~ 
'I'hev called _for. Jlix of 81 __ 
i' 1;nri nA.t.inn -.a.nd ...sAW A 'runninp' 
f.,.,. the wi roE> A.lira t.Amn WA.CI ~~Dt t.o .. . ~ ..... t.... " ....... " A.MA. . nf" t.h. f" i'P'A 

tAAJII f'i.rarl ..i'O'lD'!.....!!rul.Ml':! nf" 7 .I.?_ At. .. ... i n 
'h'rliwi thlA' . 'Ale...res.nlst..CI VR'N! -~ M.Cl1P -

_1000. J-3 031000H 1 vr. ~b • ... ...mad wit..h 6n-. And mJll'!hil'lR 
1T11fta ~A 1nP.At,An At. ?r. ,l.nOAt! -

. .a._tAn t.hi!lll .. ...vi l' "'MI'A +. .ft 

7.Dih~OO9 to,A.+.+'",ftll'-..n.s..M.r: _. W8I' 
.. 'I'l a,I' .... "". 

1100 .1_~ 0111nnR' 1 t1~ ~'" __ l..ne.At..ed At. Tn Q7M -:a.t! ... ,...11 

m9'12fh6 N'qp 

~ J-h Oh1330H Tii8 resul t9 o.t tIIftt.i nn hom. Bl..ack '000 ...+h ....... 
-'"",,- at.ob.1ectiD....2. ware 6 vc KTA. 
It And 1. 6Omm. 'P"nund!'l 'M.c:l1i' . 

1530 J..u Oh1~~0H , ~c;' n.tm 'DD++ ...... _ .. t.hAt. ... fODnr 
two .. at m 89h 11 9 a.lOM' ~Ail 
t .... tII~ ........ rI toO h ......... MAn 'In.t.' 

1) .... 11l10 f"Ollnd 
_. 

- ...... ~ li~' 
An~'trU.LJioIo?onv of n lIIAJIIA 1 ""' .. +.1",n - ,.co 
-"" .... -" .. 4 +.n 1 lilt. ~,.... MQ1i' 

• Ann . T.J • dJ.,BooH Rl2.IQ 1-. .... -..a.t......m.. 7671n2 .. 
-

"'"' .... .; ..... "'.. 1? 'l"nm'lthl ",9> QA1i' ~f'Iol'Ull vn 7h1'U I'!. 
u .............. ";hof" 3..n. vi~of", t. ... -~ -"AM 

~ .. .. osA ..... +. 1.~...rnnrrl."<P --I "+..... +:.-coO 1 -I """ 
v.... 4" ... --I00...r!1 ................ , ....... "" , .. .... -"--,>...r! 

AnIOIlIrU' ,.. a .. " ';'1.'1 t.i A'" 1m II'nnV:;'" l.b .turthP" 
~ .+ was made MSlI' 

~~OQ .T_h Oh2~OOR' lUI.l12 .. t.h.a..t.. nnt. nt"IlIIIt heard 
1 ... 4" ....... n+. ",of' '1-1":", tII+. vn RR~1?R 

'IN ..... A I ......... "'"' .. A1_.-l1'..- ..... +.--I"" .. _n.... 
fo1~""00 ... ",.....,c~;=:f 1 ~-h~j,. n!a "'+_CI A~ ;t;i t.A 
.. h~ .. + ........ _ .. .. JIM .. , ..... + .. + . T""""",H"+A 

... _-- .. -...... ... ..JoIioth --_ .. +.;_ ........... "'+.a 
A __ .. .,.;" h ... lr.......d- A ..... ~~~ .. os . ~ ,,-"--" 
lIT ... A Lo. ....... ,:;+.4"' ..................... ,,""'- MQ1i' - - ., 

(Ste rel'er~e side or m~/,.lldi(m5) PAGE NO 2 1( ... '" I 

DECLASSIFIED 



, 
JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. S-63) 
SUP~RSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

(CWiJljication) 

TIME 

(See re,~r~e $ide for imlnulioll5) 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
UNIT OR SECTION 

S-2 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES. ORDERS 

PAGE NO.(3 

DECLASSIFIED 

9th Marines 

ACTION TAKEN 

.\I_.\faP' 
S-5/ajf 

'".~... ,~~ 

'~...;~~ -~.,. 

T - Troop, 
f-Fjle 



JOURNAL 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

, DECLASSIFIED 

• 
PL/l.CE 

2nd Battalion, 9th Marines 
FROM . Dale hour) 

010001 Feb67 

P"GE NO 

DECLASSIFIED 

TO (Date alld hullr) 

262400 Feb67 
ACTION TAKEN 

.\, -·\I"P; 
S-Sta/f 

T- Troops 
F-Fil. 

) 



• JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

DATE TIME 
GROUP 

(Su rel'trrt iide I~r IHSIP7U/;()II,) 

DECLASSIFIED 

• UNIT OR SECTION 

s-2 
PLACE 

010001 

INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS 

PAGE NO 

DECLASSIFIED 

.If-.lfup, 
5-5"'11 

T-Tm(jpj 
f-fl/, 



DECLASSIFIED 

. .. • JOURNAL 
, • 

UNIT OR SECTION 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) S-2 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED 

PLACE 

2nd Battalion, 9t b MariDe& 

ia~SStJl 
~)"te 'lIId hOllr) [TO (Date alld hOllr) 

010001 reb67 282400 J'eb67 

TIME ACTION TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS AI-Maps T-Troops 

I~' our ,NO. ' GROUP 
S-StaJf F-File .. 

0140 0801400 MCB-62 ~ats 1I1~2",-13~~20-",-21' received 
1ll1known number of small arm roUDls trom 

I ID 8361~,; 'lhev ':" tire w.:I.th 120 
small am ,.:.. am 20 M-79 ... nnM,,!.,'l'b.eL. 

Al"AA WU v.lt.h .... hr~ resu1t.s. 
\Tn 1!!t!llUJ:I,,,t."A .. y;""'e reported. -UlUU . 080 140H Pilsner Y patrol reported, that while 
entering the perimeter, the,. rece1ved 
several small arm rowds from YD J!32155. 
!be fire was returned with;2~79rounds. 
No casuaJ.:l ties were· reported. ' ' MSJ' -

0800 080800H CAc-6 and 9 re~d that a bridge wasbl~ ~ 
UJ) at Tn 828177 by an unknown number of VO 

[at, 080,0011. The • .L of clallWte 'w __ 21) feet 
of track vas destrQn_d. several be~ ware 
buckled aM' it 18 estfllUltAd that -.itull ; 

take one Week to repair the ~ ~ __ A 'roll 
ot cormn\1l1icat1on wire was touDd. _ar the br Lde 
and is hA1 .. _Ali t.o have been used to blow . 

~M~1i' 
--

UP the lnoid_ '" " " '" 

1300 081300B CA~H5 received 8 small arm rounds' at the , 
tower from ZD 085007 which is the vin~e~ 

area. ib area was .. archedwlth negatiYeI' 
results. ' . NSF 

030 062030H F!SU /12. and Headquarters Battalion rErnQ.rte;l 
150 rourJis of small arm t£'1re and ~o c";14h :n0-

t i1.re frOm Tn 8731h2. ''l'he area waS , .. ' 

""nlll'lft .. +.Arl .tmd tlie l'ire ..I No ", .. .m," 14+.4 AI:! 

101er8 ~ The .A.RVNIs were I!~l ~-.. +'tftD 
'mL' t4T' 

.. 
0900 090900H . HMM 163 ...t t.hat It "i'.v m12M -around 1ihe ,Huevs he mod , RtmnrlaAL '" 

, .. 'llv OB2~~'lH A At. nMt ' ' 

J1t.)-,,'n +lo.""_,,~ini-tv ",,9' vn Aonti.o '. ,A 
-;: -;ft .. 1 _mA" _fofm_l!:L..±.o.~ __ ·A,,- ~:+ 

frnnt - -..., ' • At tbis time a' ntbud!' was bear4 , -c----
.. AliI, i.f' It 'rnl!1r. han MAn LoS. ... 
',' Vl' 1n1 ~11+.A~ 112+ .... ,:;.' '.:1..;;,' .... ~~;A ~ .. -" .. <9 .. .1:. 

of n t.n", ... _ ".. .... :.,,+ . .....,. e~ +."",,~:... _.... ft_---
A'V'n 1 ".of ",., ~nt. ':\0 -" .. 1" -;....,,~ ... :r ~_ tlo .. 

I""""" .... "'1 .... .a, _0 t.hAt t.hA ;;'Yn 1 n! H" .. 
(See rel'erse Side for "H/mel/OIlS) PAGE NO.6 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • JOURNAL UNIT OR SFCTION 

NAVMC 219-GS (REV, 1-6J] 8-2 
5UPERS£DES 2-52 AND a.~ 

PLACE 

TIME 

I,,' 

OYOO 
OUT 

SERIAL 
NO, 

DATE TIME 
GROUP 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDE~S 

coat. from Page 6 

ACTION TAKEN 

T - Tronp, 
F -frl. 

090900H bleW one se1ltr1'1 s helmet oft m:l:..,....:..cdus:=--=t_WBS=-+ ____ _ 
b lawn over the area. A search of the area 

~==~-----------

__ --I---_-+_---j ____ ~r=eve~al=e=d"----!..1--"~~16--lgr=le=na4e, Ko Chi Minh --'8='a.Idal=~-----
__ +--_--+-__ ~I___--~-Jintll ml_leaflet&l._ The greMCiA waL1i_ake-----+n_' ____ _ 
---f----+---+ ___ ---jf---t~o'--'EO..."..D~and the leaflets were ~aken to ~ 01'1' JfSI' 

""~,, 091 ~B e/1/9 ob served 1 male clr88s8ci in Khald. aDd 
----+-------+---~-'-'-== armed wit b rifle moving ncrthwest."---"'=TheY,._--j-____ _ 
____ --+--____ +--__ --+--______ ----j observed the man approximztely 45 minuteJ4 __________ _ 

e &.wu 

until he disa:aoeared into the brish. M!F"--______ _ 

u:.._~ ... " CAe-A CmllNllnor Headquarters reported that 
they believed an unknown nllIllber of ve THH.P.lI 
1 satchel charge which lamed inside the 
perimeter ot the or. No casualities were 
r"J • The area vas checked am the 

2055 0!?2055B TA1 reported that 1 grenade was thrown at 
---=-=--+----+--+---'--'----~=---+-th~e~bunka~~r~. ~It exploded S-10 l inside tlie- -
___ -+-__ -----jI----__ -+-_____ --jc-wir=.-"e---=w='-:-:.-7-151 from the bunker. There were 

no casuall ties reported. The seut17 on 
watch tired at suspected DlOYement in the 
bushes. '1'tle area was checked~w1_t___'h __ ne=l .... gla:=:t---'-t_ve __ '____::_=:------

results. J MSF 
--,z~ooo.,n--+----+-..<7'O0512 .... ~~'"""',..----+AR=V=N='s=----r:-:-e=-port~ that one VC BattaIion is 'e located at YD 9701~, Tn 9B51~iDim-,.960.r:--..J.-44t;----.----

aRVID~ ~A~A w~, --+--_MS_F ___ _ , 

CAe A6 rEIDOrted tat a PF was int~ormed==-by=--+-____ _ 
local villlUters that 8 VC dresses in civil-"""",-,1~m~ ____ _ 

__ ----t-__ --------j ____ +-_____ ----I-"'c~l~ot~he ........ s--'and ....... '___'"'armed"'-""',.,.._~were at the ~Ul....,.,aca'"__ll--------_ 
in the vicinitv of Tn 816186 at 101630u. 

1630 101~30 

A. second group of 8 ~dressed. in "th"","--e--", BI!<;IIH>:am9"----j ______ _ 

and armed ware in the "ricinitv of 
__ +--_-+-_----j ______ -+.&..LLYD 81216L. at 101700. Both groups were d.i ~ 

.... ';,on about an attack on CAe 1.6 wit.bi"'""i"-____ _ 
----+-----------j---+----------ll-WI +hw~., .. ijt.""=__Q tt'---~J.--~ 'l'h1,~8¥- alBo had a propaaenda -spe=eQI:!:.l-----------
__ --+--__ --j ___ --+-______ ..m;,.h 'V:. "<P"~ .:.:.+~ nC! ... ",rI ARVN- forcel'l. JIb '1", It.i ntl' mli' 

-co 

_ C:Z "-=15'-------+ __ -+-_-+-'~0~221~' 5H=-----j~I~II~-~MAF~_=_''lb=e~Na.val Adnsory Group rooei Ted a 
r'eport' trom Sector Control that ~_()bsel"!E'l-'d~ ___ ~ ___ _ 

150 Vc at W 145015. MSF 
-----t-----j----+--------J------------ -- -- -- -~---------

(~r~ r(~'_r\f I,d, lur JI/\IJ7/,11",'. J P.4GE NO 7 
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(CiallljicaIWn) 

DATE TIME 
GROUP 
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DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 
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PLACE 
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INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS 

DECLASSIFIED 

TO (Daft alld ho,,,) 

2 82400 Feb67 
ACTION TAKEN 

.\I-.Ila/l! 
S-S/ajf 
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SUPERSEDES 

TIME 
SERIAL 

NO. 
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DATE TIME 
GROUP 

(See reI tnt fide for imtrnalorh) 

DECLASSIFIED 
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S-2 
PLACE 

fROM ID"le 

010001 

INCIDENTS. MESSAGES, ORDERS 

PAGE NO 10 

DECLASSIFIED 

.\I-.\I"P' 
S-Staff 
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T - Troopl 
F-Fil. 
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SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 
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PLACE 
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PAGE NO 

DECLASSIFIED 

T - TrlJt)p~ 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• • JOURNAL 
, 

lINIT O~ SECTION 

NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63 3-2 
SUPERSEDES 2- 52 AND EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

PLACE 

2nd Battalion~ 9th Marines 
FROM (Duff ~Uld hllln-; I T;~D;~~/~~OU~ht;7 (C/IH3IfUd1i()lI) 

'. 010001H Feb67 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME 
T -"r")(Jps INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS .11-.II"p; 

OUT NO. GROIJP 
S-Iwll f-fd, I~' 

1000 J-17 1-7'16ooH 2 VI"! n' v-t t.n .4 macb'ine guns Eli ,,,. .. 
::tt. Tn R1~117 'D",+ .. ~ 'C") 

""'106" v,",,,,, MSF 

'2000 J-1? 172000H At colee BeAl'!h ? 6'M'1'1)6('C! t.JIOI,"0 at.nt'1.- of ....... "'1-1 --

at Tn 868279 and h AM'I'R '.I"!.C: u", ... ", .s"kn,.l10 ::at. 
vn879't;, ~r.".,...;+:. .. -I.,n",,;",,, -5..1 ... 1.11:" 

+.'"' ....,+.,...;, ,~: A'AtrrDA"';;C 4' ,,--

Im.-.""m ~: = MSF 

2 035 IT-17 17')ni~J.f Mr.1=I.-h? .... ..1 .. "' ... ". ..... ~". JJ.1 A Yn Q021ho 
~j piCKet! uP~movementa£ fb .... 95~1 ~9 nn 
Cid Probe. Hand Uluminatinn 'UI"," aM a e 
figure was spotted. l M7Qmm ...... ., ... ..leo td'O'1"'" 

fired and squad leader believes -P-4 ,." .... '" wa.~ 
hit. Search was made with nega.tive rA~ult~ ~Ti' 

2 300 J-17 ta 172300H I CAC R6 t.h:::.+. D l!Dil""nDt'I l-. .;..1 ...... 

at7.I) 128011. _.. h1 n~.m hv t.nl'! V" 'fII..~'" 
biiMe va~ anmn'""+"",,l'!T ..IA .... .l hvl~ .. lot,._ ....... 

'Placed under thA 'tIT", NIl'Q ."'D;'+." ",., ~. . g 

were sent to ........ D ::anrl 1 ... ",+,,1.., 
~ Vr. l"Unn-l nO' ; n J::n"t.h • -'v ~~~"" ... +~ .... n 

-II 

m,. ... 04 ..... ,;, ... ~on ..... '1 ... ~ f'n,.. .. t-:' 7n .. ~~rv'.Q 
I The inn fn"'r!e~ -r-; ... An ~nn 7 ~,(.';;:: C! fA 
l,..n".vI"" ".In lie:: ~-"I'i'ho ... .,.,..".vI" ~--<>l"l.~-!--.: .... I .. 

I~' .. " , .11)- - ... -
i A.M 1 "lC».,.'hi n<:> ~ A "''''"MCI 6 ... "',. ..... -

,-

"""- KlF 1.rlt.n ---- '-4v"" ,.",,£0 •• '+" ... 
200 J-1B 1 B2200H A ten man te~ natrol from CAe 1\1 sa.v 1-

VC in the vicinitv ef YD 9071 nIl mn1rlno 
in a northwp.""+"''''lv t'liT'Ar.t.i nn ..'!'he. vr. A.;;ri 
the noi.nt ........ "++qd each other ::thnnt. ?c:: .~". 
a'IIQV anti i"i ...... 'I'h... VI"! ~.a , 1 +.... +l... __ ._..1 

f'n1" n,..n+'A~t.i 1"11'1 aM +.k"" ntll+."'"" 1 ' __ A' 
.:I lot ... =-.. .... 

ant.om.Qti I"! f'i ... ", f'Ioo,,?!'I +. .... 0·· + .... ""... 1'; ... " A. ...... .. .... "'" . ..-- ... ~, ---1-' 
a.n ""l'It.imllt.Al'I ?c:: 11,. rrq., .. ,.1.,. "'''' ~ ....... , ....... _ ... .;-e..l r ._.- ... 

::a 1 $1,....,0 "',::1"; t.~r ... -P ..; ... "''''''.; .. ''' "....". .. DA"".. .. .... ". .l.",., 

~h::l,""'~ R"n .c:'n .. ",1"1-,,,,.,. 
~~. 

'1'1-0 ... ':' .. + ........ 1 10 .. ", 

,_ft'~~: . I~ .L ••• r 
~., "~e.- ....... ~ .. "':"" .. u .. ::;uu_", n"."~' AJ .. 101_ 

\,_ 1_ A .. ..1.1 • 
'''1' ... .JU 

-"';':r. &> .... ~ ..... ~..... a 1;.1 mao .. !-'CL", -:: ... 110 ~.t::.L[J 'u,·c." 
......... ......... - . '--un ~-t;-,:"o'._--=JLlO uu"' .. u ....... ...,- ":'1...o_:-.J.1l, "'~&ll.I ..... _.~ 

...... ~':::;.~~ .. :"'...... U\.W~"' .. vu.;> • ~VU3 """"1-'':' ~1I l.lJ ~U ( I AI. 
~ ""O'01'1V .......... \"""",";YQ\i~u.1 lIIQ,L'o;;; "'QU,i:/ ....... rJY lIntJ u 'JQuy 

~:1-'''. n,t::~~lLV".g ... ~4W;1.U. • .... VlUI' ~j~, wn LIe' 
_"'I"~ .. • 

-... "'-'" wv .... _ ..... . .;u ......... "vo 1\1;) ~W11 

(Sa r("tn~ 5ide lor trlSlrttL"/II)'H) PAGE NO 12 -- . 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• JOURNAL UNIT OR SEC liON 
NAVM( 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-~~ 

8-2 
PLACE 

TIME 
SERIAL DATE TIME 

PAGE NO 13 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
f-"/I'JIJPS 

T'-F,/e 



DECLASSIFIED 

" 
JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

NAVMC 219-65 (REV. S-2 
5UP[R5EDES 2-52 WHICH WILL BE uSED 

PLACE 

2nd Battalion, 9th Marines 
FROM ( 0,1/. tllIIl /,.,/1) I TO (V.1It .Jlld !,Oll r I 

(CI4Jfllfil"jltWII) 

010001 reb61 ... 0,,1 I'V\ ~b67 

TIME ACTION TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS .\I-.\I~p' f- Tn.J(Jps 

OUT ! NO. GROIJP 
S-S'''ff 1'-1-11, I~' 

11QOO IJ-20 1201000H I HMM 16':i ...... ..,J t.h~t_ II ..... " ... \.P> ...... _ ... 1.; .... 

I nn JJ; ahtnl'U' 1J1 ..... "' ... 4 .... oA .,.,., • ....:1 C> ~/ A f'itf.;""<:> 
I at Yir8ni 87 ~ a,;;i-.-ton was +.Ak-An Ann nn 
I __ .a ..... ~' l.ties ~...a._ .1SF 

1250 IJ-20 1201250H IMcB 62 rennM--An t.hAt. 10 q/" T'i,.. ... 'l.ma 

lreceived bv "" .. "",..; +:v an_n Rt. VT"I 1:\01.10? 
I !'rom YTl BQn2"" A -., ~;mA+ .... lv llll ~nnd. .... _ .. 

~d . and N"';.~ " ... ::t .... N ""Mn .. "' ...... ,-1+.-1 ..... 
..J .... ~t:'I 

1540 J-20 1201 ~hm.J lli'/'/Q fnunn .... o .. h' .. r ti" ... .... ~ ..... ..,J •. _" 
mlUip. nruLi.-ti nt',,, 2';" ROJ;?1 c: -... "-- MSF . -, ., 

1!;)O7 IJ-20 29J.5.Q11l IF/2/9.l'QJ.Ind 2';00 ..;I, of ..l"i"'''' ; n +'nn"" 1 ft'I'"GP 
Icontain:l.,.Q in a. hOll!'lA at...YI1 Rol.?1t: fO",.,n!:I ..... -

notified ll1.st::r-it!t. ~-il'l£ abl"lut. +-_ho ,...;",';' "'~ 
he sent..2. nl ~+ .. --'" t.n n~lr nn +.ho ,..';"A VC'1l' . 

1N J-20 201~~r;H F/2/9 .f'ound ~n T'n-r hn1 "..RAnd. ~n n<>'LT ........ -4.; 
",-it.l:! At. vn <>n ___ ..- i""",+.-'- 1(\"" ..... ~-l~ 

-, • ~- 1:'-"0)-
!ll!t.;n~'" T.1Q,.... .~..J ...... + ,.. ... +'h", _ ..J 

1Il-'''~ r.l". +":-hn ,.....,.n +,., h,,';'..,Ja-_:~""!.._-4': 
._. .. ..... ~ J:' '-U' 

t.'I".a.na 'T'hA " ... ol~ ...+.; .. \.P> ....... .,. ... ..:I .. ~'" ... , • ..:1 . ...". 

~. .- "'U -oJ .... ' •• t-.. 

I 

lb~ J-20 29~J5H F/2/9 ~ h Dunii Dits Alnnu a t .. ,.::dl at. 
YD 891 22h 'l'hR removRd +:h", 0111'1-\-1 

sticks..and filledf.n the nits 
. ., 

M,q,'Ii' 

2000 J-20 ilH r:A.C H1 .... -tha.t 20 Riet. T('i .. +. 
am")lLc;hec .... ", ... .,+.~ 1 v lO vr. <I +. vn .-.L;';"rJ,., 

The Met. .Ki .. t. - mm,.Ar'I ·tnhnm +.n ... 
Phll T.ncn-urr:ri,.t. ~nn'l"(Hm:llt.i,...", 1.M t.h +-h..,. 
vi 11",0'''' ...£!hi",+' .,+.' ~At'! I-f":!. _Tha. .. ,· ... ,h"' ... _o-e. 
,.nnnn;;;-r~ . orhA...Ill!. h ....... !,-". ", ...... 

anr'l h ..... ,-I""ri .; ... "',., .,-1-1. . .. + 4 ....... "AL'o_ U"l 
~ ... 

? ... " 'M" nf' -i l1.ll!n'i .... ..:- .. ...:I 

..... ...:.. ........ 
.L ..J ...... L ."'-'L 

MSF .:: ...... ~.; -: '.0- n ........ =~~ ... _.~ .. -""'. • T.In ' ..... A 
~ 

. ___ • __ ., ....... ·v 
,L'.W' ........ 

-

(Sn rtltru' )Jde jl)r UJ~Jn .. 1l0m) 
PACE NO 14 ( t"l.I'li,';ldll'.I'IJ 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

,. '. 

"', :.. ,) 

- ~, 

JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 
NAYMC 219-GS {REY. 5-63] - S-2 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WilL BE USED 

PLACE 

2nd Battalion, 9th Marines 
FROM ( Dolt "lid hom") I TO (~824~~U~b67 ((J,,,,;{I,,,,, •• ) 010001 ~b67 

TIME ACTION TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS .1I-.llap; T - Troops 

I~' OUT NO. GROUP 
S-5/ajf F-Ftle 

ZZU5 IJ-20 1202205H FI2/9 • ..J +.h:::l+. I t1~ To"" th t.1R'tOA 

• siaht.Rn at YO 89222.U F121Q O'I"u:~non +'-1.10 ~ M 
I results I. An ..s.i +.... 1d5l.. ,,: .. ,,+. un 

I at YO 89S'217 and "ff/2/Q f'irAd ::11+. - -lm .. -~...o. -= 
13 va. 281mm • .L -rnllnfl~ ~ ........ o ':~;;'.o"; '17~ 
I Casual; +'-tes. · ... A _"'0 1 tll' /rrr J\ ( .. ,4' \ 

land no ...£rio-n: "","",.,"+-l.aco. 
~-·\--·"'I , 

I r.an+ ........ ,.; ..,,.,,,i """, .. ,f, U!!\ .. rr ~ - -r.. .. _::..; .... 
I, Chi Cnm .• .. .. .. ..:;; 1 ~-;; . "' ... :;", ._-

~ . ., 
- -- - b" '. ..-... 

IJ-20 20224.t;H F/2/9 ,,,,,,.l +.h""t. ,., ~m ... ~'~. 1')/'1 tUI 

\!ere 0; /7h+o~ st+_ TTl RQ1 ~,~ """'''' .... ...-........ _ . ...:1 

with tVOf'! o:f ~A"Ai~A'" ··;~~JI~ 
Iro~ -.SLA fir~ and ,.. ... +,~ ...... ,.; ::II -t"'!1+..;, .... 
1300 ..Sil. f'i'rP l.h t!.a"l1A1.~+";.... -"."" u ... ". 

-I: .- .... 
O~5 IJ-21 121oa05H F/2/9 found 1101.!:1+.qlv h. .ann """"MO n.f' 

-ril!!A i..n t.vn h .............. +. ~- 'n. J ..... / - 11" .-
T+. V!lJ'I 'hAi ftfO •• ... _ ... A 01... +.,...... I:!'n .... " ... _ h ft ......... 1 .. 
..... A nof Q+.'tOi ,.t:. (!hof of' V!tG.l'InH.n .. ;f ._. .- ··M<rIO"' 

-
LQ15 J-21 12',01 r;u Tl'/2/Q f'nnnti .. I'AlllAn+. _10 ft<IoC .... .....:I •. ..;+_h - .4 ... +. .....h_~...... ... ... _+ 04 ........... : u_ "'-oC u.l.\o 

The ar.e.a fta ·il ... -T.1:ifh '"ChiAn "'An; -lOCI"" M..f'! ".A. 

and PaPer with vc f'l.a2 reoHca ... choat.m nn...t.h Am 
'l'bree D.h .... ............ hol ..... p"n "'_~.c+~ ___ 

cAmnf'la_rI with .............. ·.i..nn U'A"'." f" ..... "ft/'I' ... 

YD 89022~ and. Tn aBS'226 .. No. "",.+.inn va ... t:A1u!. I'l. 
to ..1 ... thA _"L 'I'h... 1 ..... 91 ~ _ .. ..rl 

:flaa 'l"Anlic"'" WiIII'IOA ... """,,,,, ... ft ...... .p1"',..,.. 

on thA ~i ..... 07'''''' Tlnaol +.i;. ........ ft~ ... ft""" ... ",.p"",:; 

Ann t.h". hn1 ..... ~'" ·~.111..1.J~ -N1' .... ~- ue". 
-r . 

10, ~ ..L-21 21 101 t:lf H'I2I ~ .... h .. + . ...hol1...r:. ...... .., .. ~ 
....... ,.; .. .-.~".1. . .: _, .2_ .... vn QSl.. ;,~&", :-~ - •• -

",,1, :: . .3 _, _ .... --... - ..... -~;~~/ . 
P04 ... "" A. ...... ..:II ...... .",.; _'- "1'''::' -w-;,- ... ,- ., 

~ ..ft..1 . ': -~ - .. 
A ... ."'" ::.t"" _. .., -" _'" • v~ "'oL ~ A .a..u;.", "<1::1 ...... " .............. 
::'N ... ~ .. ;-;;Q........ ...., ....,·mo~ ... _ ......... 

, 
.... ----- .~ ... "'1' .......... u. I'JUL' 

1'45 J-21 211145H F/2J9~ved -tmAtelv ull 'rnnrvhl of". 
smt ..... "".+" "£...ire trom an estimated.3 VC in 
treelill!! ~ YD 863235. "IR" sf A fire 

(5ee reUrst ude lor IIJSlruCllom) p AGE NO 1~ ICI,w-;~·"",,,,,, 

/ 

DECLASSIFIED 



JOURNAL 
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(Set rt~ erst side fo,. IrIJlructions J 

DECLASSIFIED 

.. 

UNIT OR SECTION 

PLACE 

PAGE NO 1 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
1-Troop, 
f-Filt 



JOURNAL 
NAVM( 219-6S IREV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 S-50 EDITIONS WHICH WilL BE USED 

(CIa»i/icallon) 

TIME 

(See ref'use side /t:Jr inslrucl;()IH) 

DECLASSIFIED 

UNIT OR SECTION 

s-2 
PLACE 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS 

DECLASSIFIED 

.\I-,\IaP' 
S-Sia/f 

T- Troop, 
F-File 



JOURNAL 
NAVM( 219-G5 (REY. 5-63 
SUPERSEDES 2-32 AND 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

(CIa"ifirallOn) 

DATE TIME 
GIWlIP 

(See rel'erSt side for instructions) 

DECLASSIFIED 

.~ 

UNIT OR SECTION 

S-2 
PLACE 

2 nd Battalion, 9th Marines 
fROM ( Dale and hour) 

01 0001 Feb67 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS 

PAGE NO I 

DECLASSIFIED 

ACTION TAKEN 

,11_.llap, 
S-Sta/f 

MSF 

T- Troop, 
F-Filt 
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TIME 

(St'l rl'l'tnf J.lde lor mfinulwlH) 

DECLASSIFIED 

INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS 

P",GE NO 

DECLASSIFIED 

AClION TAKEN 

.II-.\Iup.< 
5- ~/aff 

I-TnJ(jpl 
F-Fd, 
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SUPERSEDES 2-52 

TIME 

DECLASSIFIED 

UN IT OR 5EC liON 

S-2 
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DECLASSIFIED 

T - Tr(,op~ 

F-fllc 
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TIME 
SERIAL 

NO. 

(C/A",rl(tI/IO"J 

DATE TIME 
GROUP 

DECLASSIFIED 

• UNIT OR SEClION 

5-2 
PLACE 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS 

PAGE NO. 

DECLASSIFIED 

.\I-.\lap. 
5-5Jaf! 

T - Troop. 
F-Filt 
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SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

TIME 

(SI:t' rtl t'ne side [",,0 iUs/rtlL"lioU)) 

DECLASSIFIED 

UNIT OR SECTION 

PLACE 

DECLASSIFIED 

T-Tn~op~ 

F-rde 



.' -

JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2- 52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WilL BE USED 

TIME 

\ 

DECLASSIFIED 

UNIT OR SECTION 

DECLASSIFIED 

f- T"/Jop~ 

F-FtI,· 
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NAVMC 219-GS (REV. S-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL 8E uSED 

TIME 

II" OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

DATE TIME 
GROUP 

( Su reL ent' 5ide (or' ilHlroaif)n~) 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS 

PAGE NO 

DECLASSIFIED 

.\f-.\fJP' 
S-Slalf 

T -Tr')')p~ 
F-Ftlf 



JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-50 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

DATE TIME 
GROllP 

(See rEI ene Jidf for inslnlCluiPJj) 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
RVN 

INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS 

PAGE NO 

DECLASSIFIED 

TO ( Daft /Iud hour) 

282400H Feb67 
ACTION TAKEN 

.11-.11"", 
~·-St../f 

T- TrrPJp, 
F-FrI, 



JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) ..__ 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WMIq1 WILL BE~SED 

TIME 

(Ste relent side /f)r imlruarortlj 

DECLASSIFIED 

LlNIT OR SECTION 

DECLASSIFIED 

T- Trtl&pj 

F-I il. 



JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUP!RSED!S 2-52 AND 8-56 !OniONS WHICH Will 8! US!O 

TIME 

It.' OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

DATE TIME 
GROUP 

DECLASSIFIED 

• UNIT OR 5ECTION 

PLACE 

DECLASSIFIED 



JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-G5 IREV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE uSED 

TIME 

DECLASSIFIED 

UNIT OR SECTION 

PLACE 

DECLASSIFIED 

T - Troop; 
F-hle 



DECLASSIFIED 

, . •• JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 

NAVMC 2!9-GS (REV. 5-63) 2/9 S-3 SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 
PLACE 

RVN 
FROM (D .. ilr: owd h.ml) I TO (;~;~~~"';J (CltHllfhtJlirm) 

010C01H 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME 
T - TrQop, INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS .Il-. Ilup, 

OUT 
NO. GROUP 

5-5tall F-fd, I~' 

"'",~ 171 072358 CPl patrol entered C.P .. S F 
UU1" '12 08Q015 CA)l patrol entere1!l C.P. S.F 
CO"]C> 17) OOe030 r A2B pat rol. ret urneca. to C. p. S.F 
Gl0Q 174 080100 CP2 natrGl entered C.P. S.F 
0110 175 C80110 CA21 Patrcl depaJrtea C.P. ! S:F 
lffJO t76 G801.39 THtB natrllli returned t.o C F. ,C:;l<' . 

~: "' 0135 1"76 080135 CP11 oatrol .&e1')artPLli C !l 
0145 177 080145 TA38 oatrol ret to C P ~'1<' 
023' 178 08623Q TA3C Patrcl returnee. to CoP S)i' 
0245 179 08624.5 TA6C patrol returned t= C.P S:F 
OZ5/S) t80 S802Sel TH38 natrol departed C.P. s 1<' 
Q348 181 0803l&8, TAlC :atrcl returneA!l t.c c.P. i.~:1<' 
041.5 1.82 08SU5 TH1B "Ilatrol returnee. t.1t C ,p .c.:' J:' 

Q940 18J 080946 THl..A. ratrol denarted C P Is't;> 
101,5 1.84 OOt(}15 TA1A catnl lIle-martAti C P I~' ii' 
1:231 185 Q8123Q IT A2A r.!l.t rGl del"l~Y't.!'!d C ,p, I~" 
1300 186 G813eO TA7A retr0l de"Qartetli C.P I~l<' 
131e 187 081.110 T A6fl nM.rGll retUITI9n ta C . P I.<::_};' 
081] 5 188 081.345 TA2A patrGl cia':J!'lri:.ed C .P .. I~ "Ii' 

1:4')5 189 G81L.()5 TJrlA Iiatrel derarled C ,P. Ie.' i<' 

1759 19" $811751 ug. iiJ::lt rQl ret u 1",.U'-'I t.1'I C. p I.~ J;' 

185Q 191 08185' T AoB TmB !>:lt1"nl <: ri.,n:lrt.p'; r. .P. I.q· "' 
2ae7 192 OS2CQ7 TA2r.' O:lt rol rle;;:!...t . .,,,) r.. P I c:" k' 

2815 193 e82~lS ITH1 R DrltrCll oeDartpn r..P Is "' 
2039 191... 082Q~0 ITA 1r. :'."t.1"A1 I"Ipn,,...,.t.a..l (1 P Iq' "' 
212Q 195 @82120 IT A2D _ T A 2B ~:lt. re,' '" "., :-!IN.ecl r..1>. I~" "Ii' 
2125 196 Oa~25..:~~·( l'A2C ~atrQl departed C.p. I~' h' 

r7t:' 2235 l'Q7 Q822~S 'rA 1 r. ~;:!t. ro 1 cl e.O."l....t . .,'" n(1 . P 
231'J 198 082110 TH1B~TA1R .;:<t,r.lA rAt.'''''''''''! tA n,P I~' J:' , 2400 199 OS2l.flO iTA?R-O:'T'A?R.'T'A?r. "',t ..... , .. .,.."'t",..,.,p,-I ..... ,. Pit"\> s,~ 
0001 20m 11Aa81!l1 IT a?n .~t.1"~' l"pt.lIl"norl t '" (' . p .... " Ie: t-. 
002El 2C)1 08C:l02(.l ITA~J:< :.::It.,..r.1 l'"Pt. ,"""'., .. tA r._p I~" .. 
0811.1) 202 ItaSOOl...'i IT H?J:l _At.,.. ... ' de paI't eel. C. E. .~--. 

1~7 J;' 

0,100 20,1 IQQIl\1"o() IT.!l~r. ~!lt,,,,ol l'"Pt. ,.,..,.,.,,.J t ... f". 0 . .. '" , 
Ql..J...O 20J... legeM£! .TA-1n ~"t.,.. .. l ,..",t.1T"n",';) t .... n p <:! ., 

G8B 201) If.lGnA1~ Ir.h;n,.,~v ... n ... ,r';'..,. ... ",~.<>~"'~.i ." &> 

~..2 2Q6 109@9v) IRQllMJ" ",;f'i<'!.r f';.mn ('hi.., ..... v .-~; .. ~'", 
1020 20~ 1091020 ITH'iA t"!lt.l"al _TA~A _~t_", .. , tl.::>n.,,,+.o..l " P 'c: . 10' 

111ft ?M InQ11 'Ul irrA?A TA1:A .. T~A aath,ls «l~~rt;;aq~jC".P. IS"F 
1219 209 091210 TH2A' (!:tn(!ellp~ TH6A ".<ln~",11 PA ""U/ .• I ...... t ..... l 

de'G."Irted C P s 1<' 
1250 210 0912561 II'H3A .atr91 retumea te C.P .. S~:F 
1120 Zll 091120 JU.1A c:atrQl depart.ed C, p. .<\ "J;' 

I::!"'", 1 ~~" 21? inQ11'V, trUC::A ~,,,,+.,,,,",1returned to CwE. , 
l'F,O ?1~ hQi ~t:;r.l tr li?A "T'''~ A l"I"i- ... " 1 ~~ .. ,~~rI.i- ~ (,_P "'" f555 211.. Oq1.~i;'i tri7';' ...,;"t.Y'''''' T"Pt. ",.,..~.l t ... (,-p 

.. .. 
':' 

(See rei'tne uat [flr ImJnU/IfJIJ .. ) PAGE NO 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • JOURNAL UNIT OR ~ECTION 

NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED ~-~ 'JIG 

PLACE 

;:;1T:\i 
FROM ( Date u/Jd hOi,..' 

ITO (Dal<;~;:'"~~H r.ph6'7 m Q()[')l H FebA? 

TIME ACTION TAKEN 
SERIAL DATE TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS .If-.lf.Jp; T - Trl.Jopj 

I~' OUT NO. GROUP 
.1-Slaff F-file 

, h' I ?1t; Cal t., I:; 'flU) •. -l,~~""'~.-l ~l·~ -q:: n ~ .~ , , c: 1:' 

, f,'l ')it, nq1h~() 'l'Ai~ '1'u?-o '1'U'l'"' ~~~ ~,." :~r1£>~~,..t""," "'''0 f'D ~}., 

lM( ?1'7 ()Q1~or 'PIA?;" 'l'n':n? n!lt':;';:i",-'" "",n,,"-'!-.:>rl-th.:> r.p -. c: :;' 
20Q( 21P. (lO'),'(Y'\ R;;_C:C".",,,, c:,..,~... R <>nt .;, E. (' M' fo. l-lolt<!o&...cE. . c: !;' 

R nO?M--mi r ('fD8lJ214'('), (YD842i 11,). 
., 

n R';" ; "'vFln vr: t, hrpw em@. S."'lt.-Chel rh::l rll"e 
.---.~~-

t"h~.j. , ~~"'~..l ~"", . .j. c: J;'.j. .; ,e-';..l" ~,,_.;' ,+ ._ 
r:P i,Tn ('''co I ;'t.; " .. ,," .... pnn....;..pri ;;,1" r.h;;'·~1rpr! 

rl.re:.:l witb nA.O":.:ltivp. re~l1lt.R F-M Ke1l"ativA. 
20C; 210 Oq:;>()t;<; QP_C:h,.,UA ."'.",rt ko,...,'" A r. M'. ~7 R ?Ot:; t:;U c: t;' 

r {y '](JC 101, n ., nn", nY''''·'' ",,'" r"", ",~:;:,.fl"'I ,,+ 
-~ 

",,,,,,1.,.,,,.. "",,-l pvnl ,,~Prl £:;=+ .... 1 n fp",t. i...nc:', cl~ 
wire and it) feet fram bunker. No CasualtiE ~s !! 
1<: 1'1[", ri nF, nn w",t. rh fi rpr! 1" t.n 2~ T'ri s 

r he, ... 1.,.0.1 ",.t. ",.""" 1.r; t. h 1'l pb_,,;, i "'" rp"",1 t,s 
~ 

::;'_1.; 1.TQn-~'" ; He 

)1<; ??Ii (")0?11:;1:; '~U1!} __ ::'~_,' rl~- ' + 1..", (';::>/ " t;' 

?':l1 ( ~?1 nQ?110 1';,':I(';"::'"+ ... ,,l rl~"::~"-'!-"'''; tI,., rf-, ~)k' 

??I, ??? nQ21.L...5. TURP. ;:..~ ... ",,,1 .. "'~ · ... ·"c~ t,., ... hA ('P 
'7 

Q C' 

iLn( 22~ nq)/,nll '1' A rj-j::; "''1' il fJ~ n!>t . ......,' S rpt.lIrnl"n t.':' t. hI'>. r P 
~,-

c: H' 

!lnl( ??I. 1Il.omo 'l'U?R ",,,+,,,,,1 rl",,",~""",,,,, ... 1-,,,, f'p c: ..., 
nen ?21) 1 '1D('l1 £:; l' lI?n~"+N 1 rl~~~"';''''rl t h", rP c/~ 
Om! 2')f., lQOf)1n 1'A?'F -~"t.rf"'l' ,...:>+.11"1"'n"'.-I +n t.hp ..C..E.....-..-------

-J 

----S,-F-
mnt ??? 100100 '1' 1I;'r. :;',,,t,.,,,, ,-,] PT\" "-'!-p.-I +. h", r. p C:1=;' 

r:lH ??~ 1 rY"1 1 () 'l'~f,.~ . '1'1l?1" ...",;';..",,, """+ " ..... P" ... ,.., the r'P c:- 11' 

02C'l1 ?2Q l..ffi?nn Tm ~JI 'T' II?I" ~"t~"1" "At l1 .... n.,rl t.r. th", r'P ~'; 
()2r;(· ?1() 1 (1()? t::n 'T'h'~"'l'~'~ 'l'l-!?~ ",,,t ... ,,1,,, ,..pt".,..,.,,,,d tr, +.h<> I'D 

'7 
CO ;:;' 

(')1. ?( ?~1 1 mi.?!') 'T'At.." '1"hln "'"t .... :, ... ".+,,..,...,,..-1 + .... +'h" r.P 
, > 

c: J:;' 

~7?( 2?? 1 (,)()71f' TU7~' 'l'~' i "'"t .... ", ... -..:I .. "'" ...... "" +h", t'P c: :;' 
('JR'~ 211 , nnp. <;n ·"'U·JA mU1i. ~,"t.l"nl'" l"~~rp'l"'r1 

"7 
S ~ 

non 231. l!'10Qnr; '1'H.A rlo .... ~~,;,r1 + h", f'P c:
7

'[;' 

o94 l 235 100945 TA2A~ TA5A. TAIIl. patrols dept the CPo S~F 
.1100 ?~~ 'mHl~ '1'HhA n!>t.y·,...,1 ..I"',..".,-.!-. .,." L'rJ'" Ct>. --- c: R 

,? (')r ?~7 1 rn ?on 'T'.I'1A '1'1.:'7. n"t',.. .... le- -,-I- I'A0G te tHe G-"' 
-, 

...;,li' 
1 ??( )1R 1n1??'t; 'l'~1 h"T"UI:;I, .,.::: ... ,.",., """ ... " ....... .,n + .... ",.,a "'P c:.'t:' 
1 i;,t ?~Q ln1~o<; 'l'UI ... --: "" ... t .... ~ ,-1. "' .... .,,.-.+ or! ;';'0 f"p ~>'t:' 

--.l.9) , lL..O 1m ql " 'l'f,';l=l TmR T''-'R ~~?P 'T'Plk' I'"\"t,."',,, rl.,--,+ ( Ip ;'"' 
?nl ( ?},1 lO;;>(')1 <; 'l'T~?n" 'T'il').r 'l'~-:l.Q 'rAt-I:< 'r1l~r1"",",,,,+,,,,,c: r:~~ If"P .~ .'. ,-, 

?11( '1. ') Hl211n 'l'h.m
7 

'1'1,'''''' p.,+,:.~,." .. .,::.~ ...... ".-l -i-':", (1 P -. Co ,;;,-. 
('I"lnr ')J') 

-,. "Y 'r -. 
, '-''1')/''\1"'1 'T' A?(, ",.,.L ,..-.' .... "+,, >"n orl +" + !:'" r p c; po 

O?), , ;;1'. iin?J.t:; 'T'l-TI t:: pat;:;Gl lt€itYm€iQ~ G tl:Jg;kl' G , .• c-'" 
" 

PAGE NO 

7 
DECLASSIFIED 
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JOURNAL 
NAVM( 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED 

liME 

I~' OUT 

SERIAL 
NO, 

DAlE TIME 
, GROUP 

DECLASSIFIED 

lINlT OR SECTION 

S-3 2/9 
PLACE 

RWI 

INCIDEN15, MESSAGES, ORDERS 

DECLASSIFIED 

h6J1r) 

ACliON TAKEN 

,\t-.\I~P; 

S- Sid/! 
T- T",.p' 
f'-Fit. 



JOURNAL 
NAVM( 219-65 (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2- 52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WilL BE USED 

TIME 

J~' OUl 

SERIAL 
·NO. 

DATE TIME 
CROllP 

DECLASSIFIED 

UNIT 

PLACE au 

INCIDENTS. MESSAGES, ORDERS 

DECLASSIFIED 

TO (Dalt: lind hQur) 

:sv.ooB -.b67 
ACTION TAKEN 

.\I-.\I<lp, 
~-Slalf 

T - Trl.)Op) 
F-Fd,' 



JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. S-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

TIME 

OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

DATE TIME 
GROIJP 

DECLASSIFIED 

RVB 

INCIDENTS. MESSAGES, ORDERS 

PACE NO 

DECLASSIFIED 



',7 

• JOURNAL , 
NAVM( 219-GS lREV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

5ERIAL 
NO. 

DAlE TIME 
GROUP 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED 

C,) 

T - TrlJ/~f>~ 
I--Flle 



JOURNAL 
NAVM( 219-GS (REV. S-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND a-50 EDITIONS WHICH Will aE USED 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

DATE ;IME 
GROUP 

DECLASSIFIED 

,e 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS 

DECLASSIFIED 

.1I_II.Jp, 
5- 5IJff 

T - TrlJu/1r. 
F-fih 



JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-G5 (REV. 1-631 
SUP~RSEDfS 2-52 AND 8-5¢ EDITIONS "'"Ieri "'ILL BE USfD 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

DATE riME 
GROUP 

DECLASSIFIED 

01 

INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS 

----f----+---+-....,-----)---l'~""'-----"-"'---".....,..xilJ.. ..JJ;j-.--ll~...LJ..;.u::;.__"_'-'----u.u.~ua.J'-+----.-+----------

PAGE NO 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTION 
NAVM( 219-GS (REV. )-63) 
SUPERSEDE5 2-:;2 AND 8-56 EDITION5 WHICH WILL BE USED S-3 2/9 

PLACE 

RW 
FROM (D.Jlt' .1IU/ I .. II") 

01 DOOH Feb67 
TIME ACTION TAKEN 

SERIAL DATE TIME 
OUT l NO. GROUP 

INCIDENTS, MES5AGES, ORDERS 11-.11./1" T - Truups 
I~' 5-5t"jf f-fll< 

1615 uoS 16,61 r; E1 0 'rAt.IJPnArl t.n t.hA COP 

, 745 411 16174'5 TA6B Datrol deDarted the CP 

2000 414 162000 TA7B and TA20 -oatrols de-oarted the CP 
TA6B-returned due to lack of comm. 

0)0 415 162030 TH 6B denSl"ted' the Op ~.F 
2115 416 162115" TA-'B Datrol . ...:J the CPA __ 4S,~F---
..;.;:+-15~5~_----l~1n~1~ 7+-..!...l16~2c.L1~ ""_+-_~TR--LLL7'R'--!o' nl",""",,-.sri:!"I,d.de +hl"l ffi' -~S.,lJ F~ __ 
2215 418 16221 ~ TH2B returned to the CP and TH1B d.e-"--' . .3 the 
--=-+--~~~~==~-4~ 

CP. 
2300 419 162)00 TA2BDatrol deDarted the CPA _~ 1i' 

2335 420 162335 TH:-7B Datrol returned to the CP due to lack ~.~10' 
, of mediruil. aid (accidental dischar~) 

0030 421' 170030 TA2B returned to OF lack of COllll1. 

~5 422 170045 TA2c returned to OF 
0050 423 170050 THbA patrol ret~ned to the CP. 
01~ 424 170130 TA1C Patrol returnd to the OP 
0150 425 170150 TA3B patrol returned to tle CP. 
~ 021;..1 0~ __ +-~426~------.;1~7~02~'~0_l------cT~A:~1~C~p~a~tr~o~l,---,departed the CPo 
0930 427 170930 TA1A TA7A departed the CPo 
0950 u28' 70950 TI5A and TH6A patrols depateed 

.0000 429 171000 BS;;Shove spot Rpt A. 3rd Plt G/2/9 

.., B. , 70830H C. See Text D. "hila conducting 

S.F 

ss 
S.F 
S.F 
S.F 
S.P 

mine sweep of road to gravel pit detail 
located two M1A1 anti tank min-=---':)'-=-s-.= ~Fir~' ........ s-.-;-t'----+------

----~---+----~------~~m~i~~~wa~s~d~et~e~c~t~ed~at 0830H at lD~~:2~1~48~._+---------­
Second mine was detected at 0940H at 
YD 851' 48. E. Mines were blown in place re port 
sent to div ~ according to Dive 34.35.1~. 

1~O=~~jO~----+~4:30~~1~7~1~~IO~4-~~~7~A~~n,a~~=o~1-=retwmedto the C~ 
1200 431 171200 TA2A patrol returned to theOP. 
'222 432 171255 TH6A and TA3A pat.rols returned to the Cf. 

TH2A patrol departed the CPo 

S.F 
S.F 
S.F 

1925 437 171925 TH3B uatrol denarted the Cl:'. ---- -----+I·-....:~SS~~~;F-----
~=O~ __ ~~4~i.j=,8~~'~7"~19~'510 ~-~TA~3~B~p~a~tr~ol~oo~p~~t~ed~~~e~C~p~.~~--=---~.--_=~-~ __ __ 
-=-' ~95~O;.....) ___ +-;'4¥-39~~1~7---!,'L9,c.50:;....-~~T~A 7±-<B",------""=a=nd TH6B patrols departed the.-=----:c~P~. _ __+_-~=_---
20' ~ 440'72015 1A2B patroldeparted the CP. 

PAGE NO. 

DECLASSIFIED 



JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED 

TIME 

OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

DATE TIME 
GROUP 

DECLASSIFIED 

• UNIT 0 

PLACE 

FROM (Dale .md h ... ur) 

m 0001 H Feb61 

INCIDENTS. MESSAGES. ORDERS 

TO I D",Jt .,mJ hour) 

282400H Feb61 

ACTION TAKEN 

.ll-.Il.,p; 
~·-~/4jf 

"f - Tro(,ps 
F-hl. 

---+----+----1-------1--------------------- --- ----- --------- -------1 -----

---+---+----t---------+---------------- -- ----- ----

PAGE NO_ 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • JOURNAL UNIT OR SECTiON 

NAVM( 219-G~ (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL ~E USED 

PLACE 

FROM ( hOI,,) 

TIME 

PAGE NO. 

DECLASSIFIED 



• JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS IREV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2- 52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE uSED 

, 
- -- - -

TIME 

I~' OUT 

1205 
1.440 

. . 
Iii :. I~ ... • • ~ ~ ;. ...... 

DATE TIME 
GROIJP 

DECLASSIFIED 

UNIT OR SECTION 

PLAn 

RVN .. 
FROM ( D.lfr! Ulld I.lom J 

• 
r - TntliPJ 
I'-FII. 

~-----+----+---~----~--~~~~~~~~~~-C~~---------~---t--S-7-F--------
2000 

225C 
5,F 100 

2300 
2315 S,.F 

8,F 

Y¥~--~--~~L-~~~r.r----~~~~~~pa~e±s-defart~e*d~t~t~4e~G~P~.,-------+-b~.,~~---------

.I...l..&.if---1~----f.~"---~:r.k~7---+-H'I~~C:HnE'eo1o-ret-urned to the GP. , 

PAGE NO (Cf""I:'7"~1111~JJ ) 
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JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5 -63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-50 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED 

TIME 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED 

(D,/lf u"J bour) 

T - Trobfll 

r-rtf. 



• JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63, 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND B-56 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED 

((l"'JuJu.llio,,) 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

DECLASSIFIED 

nVN-
fROM" Date dud 

DECLASSIFIED 

T - TnPJp, 
~--rrle 



• JOURNAL 
NAVM{ 2l.9-liS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPER5EDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

DECLASSIFIED 

UNIT OR SECTION 

PLACE 

PAGE NO 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
r - Tmo/h 
/--rtl. 



JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS IREV. 5-63) 
5UPER5EOE5 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE U5ED 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

DECLASSIFIED 

• UN IT OR 5ECTION 

PL",CE 

DECLASSIFIED 



I -". 

• JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-52 AND 8-56 EDITIONS WHICH WILL BE USED 

TIME 

I~' OUT 

(See rf~ erst side /rn- imlnlL"lior/)) 

DECLASSIFIED 

• UNIT OR SECTION 

PLACE 

FROM' DlItt dud hMlr) 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS 

DECLASSIFIED 

ACTION TAKEN 

.ll-.II.lp; 
S- 51J/f 

T-TrtJI)Pl 
r-Frlc 



• JOURNAL 
NAVMC 219-GS (REV. 5-63) 
SUPERSEDES 2-;2 AND 8-;6 EDITIONS WHICH Will BE USED 

I~' 

TIME 

OUT 

SERIAL 
NO. 

(Su rfl ene side for w.llnu/j(jui) 

DECLASSIFIED 

• UNIT OR SEClION 

PLACE 

FROM ( Oulf .lIld h,mr) 

INCIDENTS. MESSAGES, ORDERS 

PAGE NO 

DECLASSIFIED 

ACTION TAKEN 

T - TrrJ()p~ 

F-r,It 



a .r.,' _ 

-It 

DECLASSIFIED 

Copy No)) of.J...L.copie~. 
2d Batt~an, 9th Marinee 
PHU BAl, RVN 
)01800H January 1967 

Operation Order 5-67 
~ r: NO. D8-fO? 

Ref: (a) 

~~~ 
(d) 

Hap: VIEI'NAM, 1:50,000, AMS Series 1701, Sheets 6541 I-IV 
Operation'Order B-66 
BnO 5100.1B \ 
I Corps Coordinator Instruction 05530.' 

Time Zone: H 

aQ §.t2emy Forces. See current INTSUMS • 

b~ Friendly Forces. See reference (b). 

2., Hi3sion. 2nd Battalion, 9th 1>'larines continues present mission and 
conduct~pany sized search and destroy operation in southeastern portion 
of TAOa. 

3Q EXECUTION 

a. Concept of Operg,tion. Rifle canpany (-) moves by helicopter to 
landing zone vicinity (YD977004) to link up with rifle platoon at that 
location and entire canpany conducts search and d€stror operation in 
assigned area of operation. Annex A (Operation Overlay). Fire support 
provided from PHU BAl Vital Area. 

b. Company !IF" (Reini) 

(1) Conduct search and destroy operation in assigned AO to locat·Q 
and destroy enemy forces. 

c. Coordinating Instructions 

(1) Annex A (Operation Overlay) 

(2) Tentative ~ay 31 Jan 1967 

(3) Tentative H-Hour 0800 

(4) Rules of Engagement, Reference (c) • 

(5) Carry yellow air pane1s and yellow smoke to mark friendly 
front lineB. 

(6) Capabilities of all supporting anns will be fully exploited. 

(7) . Thrust Point e: 
Hike 9704 
November 9802 
Oscar 0001 

(8) Safeguarding of Vietnamese food supplies and properly in 
accordance with Reference (d). _ .. ~.;.;:::-. APPE/v,i)/)(- .r/. 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 
~---.: ... ~--.--~- - ---

4. AnmnS'PI1ATIOI: AND LCGISTICS --
a. Prescribed LOad 

(1) Double BA ammunition per individual 

(2) 3 days rations and 2 canteens of water 

(3) Batteries for 3 days 

b. Flak jacket and helmets are mandatory. 

5~ COMNAND ANJ2 CCMMUNlCATIONS ELECl'RQNICS. No change 

" 

9~(}·ti~ 
JOHN J. ~ 

" .. 

~: 

A. Operation Overlay 

,PISTRIBUT ION: Spa c1al 

CO 1. 
XO 1. 
F/2/9 4 
4th En, 12th Mar 4 
Camn Off l. 
S-3 2/9 3 
3d MarDiv 2 

Major, U. S. Marine Corps 
Commanding 
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.Annex. A (Operation overlay) 
to Operation Order 5-67 
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Major, U. S. Marine Corps 
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.-c. Coordinating Instructions ._--------_._-
(1) - Annex A· (Operation Overlay) 

·(2) Tent13-tiven.-;Day 20 Feb 19.~7 

(3) Tentative H-Hour 0800 

(4) Rules of Engagement l Reference (c). 

(5) Carry yellow air panels and yellow smoke to mark friendly 
front lines. 

(6) Capabilities of all supporting anna will be fully exploited. 

(7) T hruat Point 5 : 

Fa.pa 8624 
Quebec 9023 
Romeo 9019 

(8) Safeguarding of Vietnamese food ~upplies and property in 
accordance with Reference (d). 

(9) Cooroinate activities \<,cith PIt, Co liB", operating out cf ColfX) 
Beach utilizing check pomts depicted on Operation Overlay (Annex A). 

(10) Riot. Control Agents auth:.rized. 

(11) Submit hourly situation report to battalion and spot reports 
on cccurance. 

(12) This order effective for planning on receipt and for execution 
on oroer. 

4. ADMINISTRATION AND LOGISTICS 

a. Prescribed Lead 

(1) Double BA ammunition per individual 

(2) 3 d~s rati0ns and 2 canteens of water. 

(J) Batteries for 3 dClYB 

b o flak jacket and helmets are oandatoryo 

Advisor, PHU THU District-Gaxment Worker 75 
AdviIBor2 ARVN 2/3 Bn,- Dragon F:iy 18 
Advisor, 3rd A..t1'J:I Regt .. - Dragon F'J":1 
J.at PJ.t, Co" UH" ~.GO.LCO Bear;h,: Ptl:mer H-~:~ 
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------.... •• COpY No_LOf;1..{ -Copies 
2d JA:, . en, 9th Harines 
PHUWr,. VN 
191800H F~~~2f.Y 1967 

Operation Order 6~7 S&C 2/9 s.r: 054-61 

Ref: Cal Map: VIEI'NAM, 1: 50,000, AHS Series 170l, Sheets 6541 I-IV 
(b Operation Order 8-66 
(IS' BnO 5100.1B 
Cd) I Corps Coordinator Instruction 05530.1 

Time Zone: H 

., e SITUATION 

a. EnelllY Forces. See current 1NT SUMS. 

b. Friendly Forces 

_ (1) See reference (b). 

(2) 2nd Bn, 3rd ARVN Regi:." conducts operaticns to south of assigned 
area of operations. 

(3) PIt, Co "H", provides security for survey party operating to 
north of assigned area of' operations. . 

2. ~SSI011f. 2nd Battalicn, 9th l'farines '::·:mtinues present mission and provides 
rifle company for security of Jl.{CB-·.62 Y'oad survey in northwestern portion of 
PHU THU District. 

3. EXECUTION 

a. Concept of Operat~.:2P.. Rifle Company (ReW) mcves by helocc·pter 
from PliU BA1 to landing zone at PH"J THU District HeadquaJters vicinity 
(YD899185) and provides security for ~lC&-62 road survey in assigned 
area of operations. Annex A (Operation Overlay). PHU THO District. 
provides Popular Forces personnel a~ guides and Popular Forces platocns 
fer blocking positions. Fire support provided frcm PHU BAl Vital Area. 

b. Company "F" (Reini) 

Sec, l06mm RR F}_t) H&S COo 

Jrd PIt, Co "Bn, 3rd. Engr~ Fr, 
Forward Air Ccnt!:'Gl Te2:D} iJ.~.s Go. 
PEl', Armed P~·0t:'a.6anda TeJffi (C!12.e'..l flo i .) 

(1) Provide. securit.y for HC&··62 read survey team operating in 
assigned area of onerntions o 

(2) Conduct search and destrcy ·:..p~raticnR in populated areaB in 
vicinity of read 5urveyin c('njucL.ion v::ith Popular Forces and Armed 
Propaganda Teem 1:-0 bcate and destroy en·any forces o 

(3) Naintain continuous liai~.icn t;liJr,~ U ,,)c Advisor at PHU THU 
District Headqu'l.r!.ers and U oS. AQIl:i.::o!' wi.'cl' 2nd Bn, Jrd ARVN Regt. 

DOW~VJR/lC'ED .AT 3-YE:P U'ITEP\'t\1 Q 

[IECLA~·SIf-IED pFTER 12 YEAF'S'--' 
C·:JD DIP 5200.10 
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b. Report location or Command Posts. 

" ~f I.t!fL 
Ii JOHN f. P'LER 

Najor, U.S. Marine Corps 
C olIllIla1ldin g 

ANNEX: 

A. Operation OVerlay 

DISTRIBUTION: Special 

CO 1 
ro 1 
F/2/9 4 
4th Bn, 12th Mar 4 
Carum Ofr 1 
S-J 2/9 :3 
3d MarDiv 2 
AdTiaor, PHU THU District 1 
Advisor, ARVN 2/3 Bn.. 1 
Advisor, 3rd ARVN Iiegt. 1 
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